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= Soviet espionage.

5 e ¢ ) 1111 ba reoalled also that ubert ‘!. !ahn was’ apparently 1nstru-

gt me'ntal in’ furnishing ’Géorge ‘Seldes, Bditor of ®In Fact", with the highly unre~ -
¥ 11able and Aipecious ‘statement of Alexy ’Pelypenko ccncax;ning i';ther Chatles E. STA
Goughlin ‘whose statement was made thé basis for a ‘®hlast® ifi both ¥In Fact®. "

o "Daily ”lotrl;er" , which 'blalt" i agglnd be .noted. wam @iregted at ho-’ '
.

- p is ‘2’ figure *ot,oonsiderabla iuportance in COnmunist :
. nctivities and particularly 4in Commnist’ Jewish activities. It appears prob-?'
able that his desire. to go to. Poland 1is in Bome way oonnacted with the' f

2 Communist—d ni 3 5 Jong'ba n
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A OFFICE MEMORANDUM - UNTTZD STATES GOVERNMERT - B - .
R R S A 7 o -—. DATE; March 15, 1946

{ FROK ¢ E.G. Fitoh - OHB: OME

SUBJECT: ALBERT EUGENE KAHK

07 ageny Bartlett sonferre
. Internal ‘Security Section who exp
righassport to XKann by the 8tate Depa

Bureau's investigation of himd

ysor W. Ko ﬂhﬂey;f’ UL
suEnGe OY B FITi¢ o E o
fors with .7 e

<. .

d wiyh-Supervisor W. K, Harvt
ressed &n vpinion that the 13
riment would seriously inter

frector's not'atiop:' "l agreé the granting of a. passport would be é great
e e mistakee Ho® - oo T e L '

vow
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S S © e e e e e Hoa e gt 15 ,f "W‘;’" 1‘" ’"Wmﬂ} o
:T'»f\?ivi . i- :r_#.‘ ‘_JL e - “‘7“ L i ‘)..
. UNITED s 3 . VERNMENI‘,,;'.
T iDATB‘:' E
| &
| HATHAN GR sxmmmsm s, ‘ot al - 3
of . BSPIONAGE =R - oo o e B R
‘ S Reference 13 made to my manm'andmn of uarch 25, 1946 in %:“?:‘EE“
' which you were adyised the New York Office has been instrucued to S m—

contact !hittakelehambers and endeaver to determine whether he will
3 consent to the use of his name in connection with any further investigation
regarding Alg ss and whether he will be able to testify to the matters
disclosed by him to the Bureau concerning Hiss. SAC Conroy has advised that
Whittaker Chambers is presently out of the city and will retdrn to New York J
late Wednesday evening and will be éontacted Thursday mornirf and the result

' immediat.ely transmitted to the Bureau. _ , v
X ~ s . . I #

»
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_muttted States Bepartment of Fustice -
Yaahington Field Office, 1435-37T K St.;‘l:ﬂ:‘i‘i S

Washington 25, D, C.
March 25, 191&6

;“;;«.,~~.MC o T IRENE R Al

B -iw, B ..’:_'g.’ L i K *.,;::; - .RE: SECURITY’“ATTER s .::":".‘::*“: ’::‘;,':ck,:

e - - - A A TV a0 ;‘
i It 1s recommended tha.t a Securlty Index ca.r repared
relatlve to the 1nd1v1dua.1 named below .
r‘;aa’-w-uuwv Nm«-w'».(\-‘&w—e _;"’% RN Fy
R - Name: C
o _ Aliages: )

. i:7 0t Residence Address: 621 South 3kth Street -
S Fairlington, Virginia

S

Business Address: emm-&ppsﬁg;bcomitue,
o ' Wartime Health & Educat
- ’ Room 10B, Senate Office Build.ing
Alien . ..

_X__ Native Born — Naturalized

S <.o. X Communist - - German * <% Zw. 7 Migcellaneous ({’

Japanese ---—- EANN

: vFa.s-_cist (Italian) <

RECo

of Bireh Decembe :925 s é >

g::::eoof ;::tthoklm,_uay_Inr.k _ ’k‘ { ‘5 é#{)ﬂ —%//

i Entered U. S. : T -
» ,_1,

- Naturalized (date)
" Naturalized (place and Court) __

G
ALL !NFORMATION CONTAINED

o HREt}IU SIFED
' 375’ 3042 4




' o uifn nou'-*"
With aliasess cun-m mmdq. e
cm-m lu'riaiv .~ T

‘621 Swth Mth Btroot
hirlinzton ﬂrginu (bg.)

~The above ca.pt:.on should be checked 1mmed1ate1y for accuracy
agamst ‘the information conta.med in’your rilea -and the Bureau- should
Abe ‘informed of any dlscrepancles. - You will- prepare without delay a -
',’5" xB" white ‘card ca.ptloned as above and reflecibmg your mvasngative R
“ease file number tor f:ling in ‘your ‘Conifidential ‘Security Index Card File. .~
1 the .event ‘the above Acapnon 1B»not con'«ectt the card you prepara should s

any changes made ghbrp;n 1;1 that connacuon.ﬁ :

. ‘ ? L ZD 3 ‘ Very truly yours, ‘ ]
\ ! P - . .
3 * JtrlzdIQnPM &" | ‘
. ,\ ‘ twl.zu. ::ﬁu'uw mv!:sn&,ﬂm“ Y | . //_
. f')“ 3 - ' wlawes
52 JUL E Tg ESW John Edgar Hoover
Director

e e




ST T . i
*‘:L}‘ T s :‘.E::“’“ [
L f ... 8AC, Washington e “Wakeh 71, 1946
o Jdobn Edgar Hoover - auctor, hdnrnl Bursau of % £
&Q&_ ﬂi*mf WATHAN mpsmmmw*a . QMW%MN TNNED

AW el _g% R 3 hﬁ Ef
:’ 2 ﬂ%y & oonnecucn With the ‘above’ tase there is IDAT
cerning 3ilvermaster obtained 8iscreetly by Mr. Leo L3 Yy
. »uuc now connected with the War Assets Corporation, from Charles !K-Kutm, a
-~ former employee of the Civil Service Gonniuim nor -plqtd by
& euplhneo hfmt, ‘lu- mct- Oom ‘

: Eh "l‘!u tollodn( !nromtian ocnocrning s:llv-uutor was obtd.ncd dh—
'~;~,;.~cmtly w Several eonversations with Charles N, Xeeting, formerly with the
< Civil Service On-hnim nnd now saployed u_n'ucnt in th. Offios of co-puam
" -ﬁpi;nform s i _ L

'Aroaul W Bﬂnuatn- vas smpleyed h ﬂn anrt-ent ‘of tcrienlhn,
. and he went from there to the Foreign Economic Adwinistration on a reisburssble
- buh s refused t0 transfer wntil cleared by Civil Service Commission, Xeeting
xan them a hearing., However, Silvermaster sensing shat was in the air went back
T to Agriculture smd Civil Service lost Jurisdiction, Kesting insisted that 4f he
" had transferred to FEA Civil Service probably would have had him removed because
. of un-American activities on the thooxy that all appointunh to FEL were ubjoct
to invutigntin by Civil Service. . .. s :

o:ne_.-' of i

e .,rq

{, ,;;;‘ Dt \\,ﬁz.-u,,n 4: N .&."‘ e

RN 'mnmm, Gomcu for ﬂn Galvil &ruoo co-inicn, lndieatcd oy
. n inforul memorandum that even if the Civil Service Commission had jurisdiotion
.. over Silvermaster, he probably would have retained his eligibility becsuse the
ec-in:lcuhldbnnunabhtopmo ncut_utiviuu on. pu-torthoubjut.' :

f%% ‘Lccording to Xeeting, thoﬁ D.pnrhmt of Lgrimm “conducted qnih an___
~extensive investigation on Silvermaster, . This faquiry was handled by an hmﬁm /
. . gator named Jolnl, 'ho m attachod to ﬂu offiu or tho au.r hmtintor

| . J‘bmur. e v : L R

-i

"'.; hu;mpm.mwmuurmdm&umht&x
"his name arises in eannoctiou Iit.h Govcment ouployun
Govcmmt urd.eo Ca A : REOORDED

‘:’* S m
,,émnoctod with the 'Bureau of Areas' snd ai

J wdentm
otaen tion concerning the movement of ;\X lh view of his position
_ ' cla ted in investigation eonduscted on 'i'y’boq in he Bureau. NID investigated
e B8 Bl Ivermaster duﬂum’“ of whichithey obtained ocopies of Bureau reports.
cfapy' ty" 3 Adainistrator ef FEA and in some ,mq)i#
[ts way, htbwu r's hands. seversl page, [ ¢

B‘%ﬂ%& Bumu oF mvasnmw F f"{ b

U, S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE !




anmr to tho urim llhgutiml in tho uport, and tho uport vith snvonutar'

answer was referred to Secretary of War Patterson. He rnhd that 4n hu opi.nicn
& oase had r v ‘ e,

e

: stigation oonducted Yy
4 since about 1935. Hs added tnt
!Obmo report on this individual, -He alse
urhnmﬂhcbnm-ndofh ton, whoss real
dlutdn, .mn Richar ‘mton, tho oditor of New lusu' »

: - ,‘f!n lddiun %o the sbove ;nromtien, Y phcﬁutnuc upy has been o>~
tun-d in strictest oconfidence of Silvermaster's b{:uenaol file at the War sssets
“Oorporstiem, s copy ¢f shich will be inade te m for mr ocnfidential
‘momtin und uum‘gz h:‘oumoction with the sbove ease A8 _soon . mugb}.
i, 2 i E%k 3 “‘Gul:‘«. -‘;s_‘:ﬂf “*‘- o
shing the above mfcmttcn %0 _the Buruu, ¥r,
qhuuh stated $hat 1in the svent any Parther Inforiation or assistance was desire
* 7 from the War Assets Corporation concerning Sﬂnnutcr either he or ¥r. Jossph
,Carroll, former Bureau agent also connected with the Ini' Assets Qorporation es you
;&mm,mbmmwummmm-tm.umm to the Burea

. With regard %o the investigation of Silvermaster individually, any

. !\rthor information or assistance eoncerning him which may be desired by you from

55, ey W i ; ”W of .fa m or My, -

"~ Joseph Carroll, It is not desired that sny other individual connected with this
agency be omtacted unless oontut.od thron;h Wr, Lughun or lr. o.mu, in

I - e o a———
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———— - L et cm e v —ms amess - o

) TENTET
RO

Do ~Aiar g S

RE _;SECURITY MATTER .

Dear Sn'

S . J-. S It 18 recommended that a Secunty Index card be prepared R
I re‘latave to ‘the individual named below: y
VY EYNN INED

s ""mm‘:mmﬁm ALL pa g lONS goF

Alaaaes

P . Reazdenoe Addross 22 Observa Phco',?- fo-
. ;‘_,_;—__»:_:. R - .—\“ : - vas m, ? L

fﬁff%}f': a Bualneas Address Room 5020, Bureau of Foreign end Domestic = :
S Commerce, Department of Ccmmerce Building, v,
o S R R apiads et e Washington, D. Cu.: -ue i ST k.

Alien Natural 1zed

=, . ws oL
N - ot

German Miscellaneous

X~ Communist

Japanese —_—

Fascist (Italian)

Bate of Bifth November 19. 1011 = TRt iEn e

Place of Birth New IQZk, B. Y.
. Entered U. B. . _ at

" Natural 1zed (date)

SE 35! “F 5 —

 Faturalized (place “‘,"@‘-‘v“-’é“f??-f—.' , — / I 5 ALY

Ve y truly yours,

,,g;mn




s uq‘[;n, é.he‘ avent . athe abow »qa.ptign LY x ox:rset,,_ e oard 491: jprapare«;shou?m'
: “be correcﬂy captmneaj:and the Birean § shoul¢ b6 informed -of “the ~cor}ect

a.ny cho.’ﬁéﬁa ma.de ’therein"{!f"‘t at vc'onnecncm.
K3 “;f '7“‘f’171_‘72it)-A£3

P Ver’y truly yours,

phm—
THeme— g JUn 851207 PMY L

g | o

.+ Carso - s ‘ .

B HRulo d /w., Ay \)F mmﬁema\ M

;o Hendon i

« Penningtom :

oo Tam__ 4

=y g John Edgar Hoover

Director
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Federal Bureau of Investigation
New York 7, New York

TEHLI B T TS T - e

|

1

}
i o ‘ @ T P __’_Ti .
Re: NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, ;

e e it

ing the course of investigation of the captioned case,
| GREGG has come to New York on several occasions. Usually
these visits wdre ostensib r the purpose of having dental work performed - -
at the offices of Dr. A. BT} WEINSTEIN, whq has figured prominently as a

suspect in the investigation. A _

On February 15, 1946, GREGG came from his brother's residence . .
in Newark to the office of Dr. WEINSTEIN at 20 East 53rd Street, arriving at ;
about 10:00 A.M. He remained in Dr. WEINSTEIN'S office until 1310 P.M. "
After lunching 3t a nearby restaurant he began a shopping tour which took

him into a number of stores. As soon as surveillance was instituted it was
obvious to the surveilling agents that GREGG was taking highly unusual pre-
cautions to determine whether he was under surveillance. In the various

stores it was obvious that he was more interested in determining whether or

not he was being followed than he was in making any purchasés. At one store

he was observed to stop at a tie counter and subsequently to assume a crouchs; ~
ing position so that his whole body was below the counter level. He then %
remained in this position and by peering over the top of the counter endeavor-
ead to ascertain whether or not he was being followed.

23gt, he again went to WEINSTEIN!S office at about 10:30 A.M. and left there
at ®pout 1:20 P.M. He immediately embarked upon a series of maneuvers and
evasive tactics, going in and out of Fifth Avenus stores, enmtering by one
door and immediately exiting by another door. He would stop in front of
store windows, using same as mirrors in his attempt to determine whether
there was anyone behind him. He would stop in the middle of the street and
turn completely around, obviously examining the faces of all persons who
were behind him. On one occasion he stood on a crowded street corner for
at least fifteen minutes, ostensibly reading a newspaper. It was obvious

to the surveilling agents, who were, of course, discreg&moncealed,__‘that

he was again attempting to discover whether anyons wék gatchi‘grhi,m. ,...5 Z"Vw
3 Aiismean— U
GREGG eventually entered the main entra“‘cne

On the occasion of GREGG!S last visit to Nevr York o () s 1= {7"' 3
/.

|

35'33258? copiEs DESTROYED M5 |

Wﬂ" ;ﬁ‘ 353
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- Letter to the Director .. . i e ool

oo S Ll I TT LR L. T e e en o~

- l(arch 22, 1946

- on foot and qﬁe agént driiihg a car. The agents on foot entered the lobby

. : as soon as a discreet interval had elapsed and observed GREGG passing down -

a corridor towards the men's bar. The surveilling agents went down the

same corridor and, having ascertained that GREGG was not in the men’s bar,
immediately went out of a door at the end of the afsrementioned corridor, -

car had observed (REGG come out of the last mentioned exit. (REGG of course

<. + had entered and left the hotel only as an evasive maneuver. Due to heavy
- traffic conditions it was impossible for the agent in the car to leave the :
' vehicle. He directed the two agents on foot, but they were unable to find *
GREGG insthe heavy pedestrian traffic. °‘GREGG was located on the following
day in the vicinity of WEINSTEIN'S office. - .~ ' .~ ...~ = . | -
R R TR ‘. .. . . St -

... . which also exits on Madison Avemme. . In the meantime the agent driving the . . -

-

The above information is set out in order that the Bureau

J = - | may be aware of the extreme difficulty encountered in attempting to maintain

& discreet surveillance in this city. On the occasion of GREX'S last
visit to New York the surveillance was lost in the interest of discretion.
Since the inception of this imvestigation every precaution has been taken

e 8o that the various surveillances would be conducted on a most circumspect

' basis. With regard to subject GREGG, however, it appears that a completely:
discreet and yet fully effective physical surveillance is virtually im- ~

possible.. - = ' , '

o ( - It is felt that the Bureau may desire to authorize a somewhat ,

closer coverage of GREGG on his visits to New York City,’ assuming, of course,

that every attempt would be madeto conduct the physical surveillances on

the most discreet possible basis. I

. A - . L N c= - - . -

I ,,. . Very truly ybﬁfs,:‘ o

SR . E.E.COMROY
. — SAC .



.,Wm n*-m $o your mm'c.m -llu'eh 22, Wk6, pointing“
mtind-uﬂthodifticulﬁu ) tered by the New York Office in thé -
n thooecadn Qf m vmu to -
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March 20, 1946 =
CONFI CTAL ST

Director, FBI

Re: FERRUCCIO MARINI, WAS,
INTERNAL SECURITY - R

Dear Sir:

. oo '. N

; This 13 to advise that the services otﬁ“nfid_.ential Informant b /

%has been’ utilized for the period from Feb 1ary 20, 1946 to March b AD :
0, ?{Eﬂrw

in covering the activities of L'UNIT POLO at 13 Astor ,\\t\
Place, New York City, and in covering the activities of the sbove captioned ’
sub,)ect. Prior to this letter, information regarding this Informent has b e
been furnished to the Bureau under the caption of "NATHAN GREGORY S
MASTER, was etal, Espionage - BR" but in the futuTe will be under the above o
caption inasmueh es 1t has been found that while information of considerable N
value has been developed concerning MARINI's activities and organizatjonal. —\

work in the Italian language field, little pert¥nent information has’
developed regarding IMRINI as a subject in the Silvermaster investigation.n W AN
NS
As an example of information of value furnished by the Informant =L

relative to MARINI 6 the following is set forth. ST Z
Domrrit e i y.

On March 12, 1946 the Informant advised that the secret <

v. JJYSEROME called MARINI and advised that JEROME was writing an artfcle on =
~ the Catholic Church and wanted informetion from MARINI regarding pol¥tical L~
groups in European countries, both before and after the Wer, which had the 8
backing of the Vatican. On M'arﬁi 15, 1945 MARINI advised JEROI’.'E'B gsecretary o
that he had already fur sired 1ni'ormation to JEROME relative to EJ

the Vati olitical activi ieﬁii/

e Vaticen p c acv *éé/)f/é =
o

o

7
In view of information sué q is f <X fo and information
of a like nature, it is recommende ﬁxat t ‘SW Es Informant be

continued, % & W@i

Very truly yours,




: . M. 1addF T o l(arch 25,’1946 o
V o ~' . . M, Tolson/
i & MW' = M . Clogy
T ,_" s oo T “ Mre Goffs
NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTRR, Letal ke gl
ESPIONAGE - it - .~ T - R
e g 5 . Xr, Carsorn
=== With regard to Alge@ﬂiss, who was inbervimd by you at. ‘Ei. 2%; L —
l2330 p.m., March 25, 1925, thé Bureau files indicate that 1nformation B
regarding Hiss was originally furnighed to Adolph A. Berle of the IS a—
Department of State by Whittak ers in September, 1939. (100-25824-

BC Chambers first furnished information to the Bureesu regardlng Hiss
on May 13, 1942.  (100-25824-22) DR

st 1w . -

) : ("“ 2
S _ Additional information was furni shed ina reinterview of Chanbers ', «
‘on llay 10, 191.5. (100-25821.-36) ‘ . _ ‘ )
T T . LT HANDL
__ACTIONs R | ~ Sree ;
LT TTEEERI - : L ¢

The New York Ofﬁce has been 1nstmcted to contact Whittaker
Chambers and obtiin information as to whether he will consent to the use of
his name in further developments in this investigation regarding Hiss and
whether, if necessary, he will be able to testify to the ma.tters disclosed by
- him t.o the Bureau, .

The notes of Special Agent Whitson covering the interview with ,
 Hiss on March 25, 1946, are attached hereto for inclusion in the file of (ﬁis
case, - . - R

gwecment mfoawmon COLTAINED
| B HEREI Nf F‘g“
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NCTES OF SPECIAL AGENT LISH WHITSON
CONCERVING INTERVIEW WITH
AIGER HISS

ON
MARCH 25, 1946

e s A o -
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GR}:GGS" AB‘ILITY ro cm:w PROPERL‘Y NOW

FROM PIAR
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| SOURCE !;@y_iggﬁ'.iqonku

_ ‘t;’:*‘}xARcﬂ mcmxm;wmmné&f J

ﬁ. mem "S}:VENTEEN, uceur gﬂ"

| M s ol g

IDENTIAL mronmm ADVISED - nzcznm.n CONTACTED mcnoyr/e&/ :
. N ARG o -

AND n:scussgn m:cm'r POLITICAL nzmnxs or vm.ucz, INDICATING' HE ms)!(?e/

.o i g T

“'“‘”‘BA‘D ADVISERS. LA'n»:R, HRS. ﬁAGi)ﬁFF *CGNTACTED SYLVIA/Y@SKIND VHO

PRt I .».,‘...., —

. SUGEESTE’D THEY ENDEAVOR OBT&IN CONGRESSMAN HEALY, HHO LIVES IN FAIRFAX

~~~~~~

“}:ALY m-' {:ALIFORNIA. - ZISKIND

BEATTIE n S‘UGGES?’EB FIBST

TED HE HAS THI".‘ RIGHT IDEQS AND

Mm Sk B S qs;u..,.u.. + i R

Ascmmmmc HIS s*mnn oN uomc nm:S’fION, ADDING QU°TE IF HE IS IN

RS RO L e Ry
T HIH mmuan:.  ON WSAYE DATE MRS,
mn, wnr;: m* an'mu Ehl, WELL KNOWN

: r'Avox or ARHY conmoz. wx DONT mm
, mm:s WITH I-‘A’I‘HER, MAX*
. '“-y—-——'b i ;:{;ff. Tt
_ ossmn, m anoux. -amn‘m m m-r Ess,' BUT. el/

(‘ jlh DFNT““

u#ﬂﬂw-f‘-e' ?:'74”.ym'

¥t il nm&.ﬁs it o s D e e B RS ERaE



wpivece ¥2n e g X

;"_jJ‘YORK, OFFICE. ONE SIX FIVE ROADWAY. ', sﬁsétduéﬁ}x.y& A

?:",, M&% twﬁ-ﬁw&!ﬁ\‘r“!ﬂv'lq - ’ﬁmzm« i XA e £ K S e 2 s St

cAm' «m: vem.» “m: N m _—YDRK ‘nus ‘vm:x on m:xT VEEK  WBRRAY

fsafscusé}:n ﬁsr:s‘fm; ODWYER AND, mnrionm"'at 185 mrncux,r

‘ SILVERHAN STATED IF 'IIE ‘HAD - DIFFICULT‘! HE’ WOULD SHOW HIM HOW 'I'O GET
' TO SEE ODWYER. GN MARCH EIGHTEEN, CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE ADVISED JOAN v

~ " \jmepwonT mnxcxm: SKE PLARNED PARTY mncnmxmywo rmz cnou@m—- ~
ci.unmc BopffLETIAN, HEL_ : RA#JSL?R'S",

. LATTER MEN TASS acmcy REPRESENTATIVES.‘; IN CONVERSATION wrm HELEN

E e RS s i HE ‘-,_f wdrm; =

,‘SCGTT, SHE INDICATED m QUOTE ﬂ THOUGBT UE VOULD ﬂA’JE "A KIND OF

S5 s. e "Fc; R ‘xm

AA DASH DAS}( FVEL;)THOT RUSSIAH EVENING REALLYMBUT UNQUOT‘E, AND BBTH

VSIS ng

AKS :r, Kﬁewn

.,;fp. T ;,74 .Jyu




NINETEENTH. ANNE Anvxsr:n LEON .,

wai'rzs w:nE mvx:n:n 'ro rnmcn EMBASSY UEDNESDAY ;:vznmc. mufn: STATED

#-1;\ Wr._’w w:?dv- . ,.., ».:.« y,)«_}y.

‘“'i"l._gm}:nx VERE NUMBER oF mmss ~'ro BE ‘TAKEN cm}: or, BUT HE VAS NOT QUITE

SN *—».y

(CLEAR ABOUT THEM. ANNE m “_ mmjm}:n n' ur: vouw m

;uzu. SHAPE P umue:w - THROU

= .,2,,‘--,..¢ e e TR

‘z?i\ITIN




wrm PHIL m

mw - e B, o ASSHCIATE
S o " aﬁgﬂb' ég?
:: :. vi‘; A ‘—"‘A"‘Pf"*‘f* RS T ;/g 7 F 3& e
bes sy

" HE coﬁi&m;mn sm mrnxzmcz Bzwzm,woaxn%%
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_. u_As "SOURCE AND sucszsmv _cALL nuss"x.n-

o T -u.t e «vd?qv—n e ""*.MLL

’m’i—: “"WW"

K m:fmmmc ¥0 ¢
, e

‘Jﬂma m mv, aur HUST rms-r os'mm msa m m:u yonx.

MWMWWWV M»» r—‘w""‘n (*«»-‘vlu‘- 5 -’”»"‘"1 “—"5 a5 "h}gw pr—— A’ﬁ»' "-L;" R T A
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STEEN STITCHES AND PHONE WAS, RIPPED OUT.: HE DECLINED 10
m.L mmann" ERTLER, -MIS BEST I{RI}END. _ENILY AND ERNA ADVANCED
“THEORY POSST 3L m;t' MEN WHO AssAixff}z:ﬁMEan v;;zzwi"ﬁn:nns OF SENATOR
xn.conn. _EARLIER SANE DATE, ERNA ROSENBERG CONTACTED SISTER IN LAW,
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TO THE YUGOSLAVS. REFERENCE MY TELETYPE MARCH NINETEEN, PAGE THREE,
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VJQORRECTION. UNDERSTAND VIRGINI ARDNER, REPRESENTATIVE NEW HASSES

» NO LONGER counxcn:nyw:m DAILY WORKER.
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On the basi; ofm;itly developed information, it appears that Ursuls
,)Lm eroan 1s, at the present tine, deeply involved in Soviet ‘esplonage operations
Tn the United States and poasibly in latin America. She first came up in_comnectior— - -

with the Gregory Case in view of tivities of her parsmour, l%m R
Korchein is a partner of Lbn?%:;m A congulting engineer, at lecast G

s late as the fall of 1540, is known to have been furnishing commercial blus \
prints to the NEVD through the Soviet agent Jacob Golos m.vho died LD

Wssernan apparently was intended to be used as an intermediary by a
strongly suspeoted Soviet agent who re-entered the United States from Europe
on March 8, 1948, carrying a package which reportedly contained a "political
tostamony”, from Prance saud which was delivered through intermediaries to
Alexan htenberg, a National Purctionmary of the Communist Party « Usk,
It is noted that the stromgly suspeoted Soviet agent who carried this document
into the United States had dirested a letter to Ursula Wasserman requesting that
Vassorman meet the boat on which the suspected agent was arriving, As noted,
at this time, however, Wasserman had already departsd for Buenos Aires and the
letter was opened by Jules Korchein, whe met the pected agent and took her

'l to Wassornan®s expty spartment in New York City, Y\A

the present time, it will be appreciated if you will furnish us &1l information

cc = Mr, John A, Cimperman
Legel Attache
The American Embassy .
London, England -

»
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; Oﬁice Memorzmdum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

“TO :  The Director

s

DATR: warch 26, 1946

. Telson

Il mro AR CENTATE

(JAMES Re~NEWAN AND HERBER? 5 YHEREINIS Ue abmg A
... - Ecrioma®-R DATE e
e e g ss' WAL T

Raference is made to your instructions in connect.ion with
the above case that an invastigation be conducte of

Miss Gandy

made, also, to your request that you
James R. Newman and to my memorandum to you in the above cese regarding

Newnan and Marks dated March 25, 1946.
| & sccording m”
‘ on being conduc

n and Marks will, a or

e present un more infomation is A
developed, be bandled in connection with the above case.

For your further information in ‘this connection there ate set forth
below the results of a complete review of the Bureau files regarding Herbert S,
Marks and James R. Newman. It should be noted in this connection that while
voluminous references were contained in the Bureau files to individuals of these

names, the various reviews which have been conducted reflect that little of
this information is identicsal with the above subjects.

HERBERT S. MARKS

The only reference in the Bureau files, other than the informatio

h 25, 1946, from the Washington Field regarding Marks!
which was furnished you in my memorandum in the above case ﬂ f
dated March 25, 1946, which can be identified with this subject is contained i/
in the report of Special Agent Norman E. Hanson dated April 1, 1942, in the_
case entitled "Edward FaDPrichard, Jr.; Internal Security; Hatch

contain no identiﬁable reco

JNES R. NEWAN S TepEXEY

; &
8et out be are the results of a com;‘lete review o
files regarding this |subjects ’

)
Q . f\ e COPEES DESTROYEDM
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In the October 26, 1937 issue of "The Student Advocate,® official

publication of the American Student Union, wes & statement that one of the

. contributors to this publication, JamesNewman, a graduate of Wesleyan
University, in June, 1937, was at thai time Cooperative Secretery of the
American Student Union. You will recall that considerable investigation was -
conducted of the American Student Union which reflected strong Communist
infiltration thereof and reflected further that the American Student Union
had a predilection for following the then official Communist Party line.

The magazine~Mlational Republic,® edited by Walter s\steele and
devoted in major part to a continuing expose of Communism, contained in its
jssue of February, 1938 on page ten, an article concerning the Third Annual
Convention of the American Student Union, which was held December 27 to 31,
1937 at Vassar College, Poughkeepsie, New York. This article reflects that
one of the speakers at this convention was James Newman, & member of the
Cooperative Section of the American Student Unions ‘

On June 11, 1943, Captain W. D. Puleston, Security Officer , Roard of
Economic Warfare, by memorandum in connection with a security check, requested
any information in the Bureau files concerning James R. Newman, who was
described as follows:

Address: 6019 North 19th Street, Arlington, Virginis
Born: August 3, 1907 at New York city.
Government Employment
Record: December, 1941 to June, 1942, War Department,
_ Chief Tax Amortization Division, Pentagon
Building.
June, 1942 until approximetely June, 1943, Head
Program Planner, WPB and, subsequently, Chief
Intelligence Officer, Board of Economic Warfare,
London, England.

In answer, Captain Puleston was furnished the information above set
out concerning the James Newman possible identical with subject who at one time wa:
closely connected with the American Student Union.
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¥o further information could be identified with Newman in the
filesc .

ACTION:

The abbve data are being submitted for your information and pursuant
to your requeste.

On March 21, 1946, the Washington Field Office was telephonically
advised of your instruction that a discreet investigation be instituted of
Newman and Markse L

Attached for your approval is a detailed letter of instructions
in connection with the investigation of this matter to the Weshington Field
0ffice and the New York Field Office.

You will, of course, be kept currently advised of developments
of importance in comnection with this matter.

Attackment.
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. EDERAL BUREAU OF INVE
... .TED STATES I' _RTMENT

. y38
S AIRES, ARG T"'/ 44

LEGAL ATTACHE e gKy 2 1y ‘
P MONTEVIIEO, VEU / e mvy,
Tetfind B LEGAL ATTACHEW-™ SE 6t
-at fram A™C SBANTIAGO, CHI /I 9/ .r/P’E
ot BEliassific: : /
s A Rt B Py LEGAL ATTACHE ;“A
S /e RIO DR JAKETRO, a/',a .
THAN mcmﬁsmrm.asm WAS, ETAL, PARENTHESIS URSULA IREWE WASSERUAN, WAS URSULA '
WASSER’AN, ERSALA WASSERMAN PARENTAFSIS, ESFIONACE ~ X. TRENE WASSERMAN DEPARTE!

US VIA 83 PACIFIC EXPRESS, VESSEL LEASED YO ARGENTINE GOVERWMERT, XN ROUTE TO BUENOS AT
VIA MWOWITVIDEO, FIVE PM MARCH PIRST, LAST. ADDRESS BOOK OF WASSERMAN CONTATHED RANES,
ADDRESSES AND PUORE NUMBERS SEVEGAL KNOWN SOVIET ESFIONAGE AGENTS AND ALSO POLLOTIHG
ARD ADDRISSES LATIN AMTRICA. DReYBTRUAN, FNU, SAWTIAGO, CHILE; ROB ROB ROWHUCK INaTAN
PARFFTHESIS RANCYNMC. HENRY PARENZHSSIS, UITED PRESS, BURNOS ATRES) SUSANYRUEZTY, Us
.. |  FABASST, BUENOS ATRCS; MARXDANIEL, LORSBE ONE SEVEN ONE SEVEN, BUENOS ATEES; CHARLES
R TOUTHIRTY, US BIASSY, BURNOS AIRES; MES. wxc@mmms mmﬂf’mcn PAnmmESIS
BUENOS AIRES; m\iwutﬁzmnsox. ASS. AUSEAL, PRESS, BUENOS ATEES PAREATHESIS CORTEST
PARENTHESIS; GARLCSYHIRSCH, ANCHORENA OHE THRER THREE EIGIT, BURNOS ATRES; ABE
| —YAMAIDELKORN, BURNOS ATRES; LAZARSVEANDEIXORN, BUENOS ATEES; WORURUTCEY, XTAR SEI ma¥,
BUENOS AIRES; JOSEPR(NEUNAN, DIAGOMAL NORME SEVEN EIGHT EIONT, BUEKOY ATRES; AXD RUDOLPH
7REID, RUA ALTMANTE ALEXANDINO POUR RIGHT SPACE SIX &, RIO T JANEIROJ IN ADDITION,
nmm DAT? mm!gy 5IX, 1AST,

TH, U8

FROM EELLBYHSYSR, GEN:RAL GOWSUL'S OFFICE, STATE DEF

Tolson Miaamanderes

WHM,OQ AIRES: LETTER mm FEBRUARY

TMAN, TASS
mch‘I—“ -

AGZHCY, USSR, IN N=w YORK. TO WASSERAN EX

« Egan
« Qurneg

gggenggaﬁss:sw

TASS DA

enrinften____
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mm;mmmmmmsmmsr.monammmmmss R WOIHETT, N\
S EMBASSY, BUENOS AIRES. IK ADDITION, SUBJECT CARRYING COPY INITIAL PAGES BOOK =~ § e
WTITLED QUOTE THE BIACK BOOK URQUOTE, PUBLISNED BY JEWISH COLMNIST FRONT onmxz.mons. ; ‘ Q
NCLUDIHG JEIST ANTI PASCIST COIMITTEE, MDSCOW, WASSERMAN APPARENTLY ASSISTED IN L
.mnm #IIS BIACK BOOK., WASSERMAN ON BASIS RECERTLY DEVELOPED IEFORMATION APPEARS

PESIRED BR GIVER MOST INTENSIVE A"D CAREFUL ATTENTION AND TZAT I BE KEPT ||

CURRENTLYGAPVISED. RE ALSO RADIOGRAM FROM BUENOS AIRES LARCH FOURTEENTY, LAST, CCNCERKING

TASSERMAIM

bl

ﬁm mm! IARCH TEH, NINETEEN
FIFTEEN, HAMBURG, GERMARY, HEIGHT?I’{KFKET
JAIR BROWN, APPE&RLHC! m;aom, E¥TERED U3 -¢ B‘RULR'! rmrr T

‘%

YATURALIZED US CITIZEN AUGUST ONE, BINETEM rouk. YED\ OWI, BRITISH

INFORMATION SE'RVICR, AND INTERWATISNAL LABOR § FP{C'E, nﬁri ITHGTON,| TRAVELING ON US FASSPORT
E!U}IBER.OKE m EIGHT SEVEX ONE SIX ISSUZD TASHING™ON, DC, DECEMBER TWiINTY, LAST, IN

e
PO3ISESSIOE OF ARGENTINE 'VISA BXPIRING ¥AY SIXTBEN, NEXT. BROTHER ERHES%SS&%&H RESI'JT'S

ONE NINE RAUGHT SIX MXLIAN, BUEROS AIRES, PARENTS AND A MARRIED SISTER, msm"mfmﬁfﬁu

P

ALSO APPARENTLY HOW RESIDR BUENOS ATRES, ANOTHER SISTER gam&’g%mm IV (UOFEIESH thn-
h T o e A : “ R
TREE EMPLOYER CZECH LTGATION, LOXDON, W) (Vg
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e FILIAE P, JONZS and the writer,

| Dec‘a o‘l; — oy e gIHER\ﬂ i

v v GEOMIZ, f PIRALICH Brvived Fresno 5:20 M= - o |

ﬁl proceeded ¢o residence of fathep= .- ...
H-"E‘-DICH BRts 23 Box 162, Binuba, Calife —- -

’rnia. PERAZICH end wife contacted various sndiwe ... ...

jduals believed to be relatives and family friends.
Communications and automebile license numbers checked,

~Mail eover and records of Tulare County Recorder:”

negative, M. RADICH, when interviewed wnder .-
PERAZICH with wife ani ¢wo sons departsd from Fresnt

205 P.M, 3/14/L6 en route Washington, Ds Ca ¥ia

Banta Fe and Pemsylvania Rallxoads, GEORG.
srrived Los Angeles 1/1/L6 from San Frenciscoy -
eddressed gatheringsin Hellywood and Los Aagelss,
ADAM departed for Chicago, Cleveland and New York
on 1/15/16, aceording to informant. ADAN lJeft

forwayrding sddress c/o French Eitnte, 22 Gax§

&0th Street, New York 22, N. Y. LL ’NFOR p
EREIN IS¢

New York lettor Deoember 1, 19RQATE o
Washington Field feletype January 55 1946
8an Francisco letters January 8 and 11, 15L6.
Feletype to washington Field Jan 15, 1945s
Teletype to New York January 16, 19 6. .

The following invaatlgctlon was eanduct.ed by Speci.al Lgent

nonormrr:m'mu:-mus ‘4)‘

text, sdvised Mr&, PERAZICH S5 his deughters -~ < -~

;gw" bl nSHINGToN rmm e 301073
ik ?J m'rlun:A‘r s - > ] pavxenamn maoe FERioD FoR mmn ,
% ”;:".,‘-.‘ * 7 ] Lo MADE Lo TR ’ .
f'ia 3 ms Amm 216/1;6 1/6-16,23,2 nomm ALDRICH GIF
. . . TION CONTAINAS:
: 9.1 FSPm%ﬁﬁsuucmssxnm 1
. b Y - * ~ T EKCEPT WHERE SHOWN,

t___._----'

. . J APFrRovVED AND
1 rorwarpen: LXI(I

F\é/ét‘/ é 02—‘1




lccopamg to mfomatm : .
latm from Washingtion, subject GEORG CH was scheduled to arrive m
st Frozno via ¥light 578, United .\F——‘Eoss at A W Jarmary 7, 191:6. ®
thht 576 was delayed in -arriving at Fresno watil $:10 A, M., &t which .
‘Fime wibJevt’ 8id ot leave the plane.  In sthecking with Baited Atrlines ©
office-in 8an-Francisce ghrough the Fresno dffipe, it was ascertained tvhat
" the space reserved for the trip had not been cancelied and that PERAZICH -
“Twas Tisted 4s & MNo Show Passengerf., Appropriate stops were placed with
' ';‘the ‘hotels and railroads at Fresno,-and it was ascertained frem ARLOND H. .
OE, passenger agent, Transcontinental and Western Airlines, that .
' PERAZICH arrived ‘in Fresno vip TiA rngm #L at 5:20 P, M, on January ﬁ,‘
B rt.e%ion lineg,xor reservatdon

- ,ﬁull comnunity thres miles
mainteined on the residence of

mDIGH l!uring

The ¥eceipt of ail informatl ra;ﬁr&!ﬁg mail i‘eeeived and semt by he
ct, s well as fon two- X8 < pheno a;lla and %elegr :

during the week, ene bea.rir’ &dﬂomia hcense &-J-262h,
___ CHRTSVUKOVICH, whose adgivdsg % glven 28 Genergl Delivé

V;Grelifornia. Inis is forga 37 Shatysler coupe, Aream ¢

19)46 the Io]low;.ng 1
' trest, San Francisce*
,;;:/ AMELIA " ". This was s




o viefource B £ . ionqwing st of telephcne calls
6—F—3, for December\,]ShS ‘and Januvary 39L6 throngh m pertinent
40 ‘MARKO mma,-m : 5
S

o ctllsj, Sonr'ce © advised that s
-1isted %o Apartment 25, 1105 nm;idero

who' resi&es $n

a,nfomati.on regard g the occupants of Apartment 25, and advised that fbhey
T ] VICH, - They-are approximately twenty years of age...
ed they hevd relatives in Dinubas, and that VIOLET nRADOVICH is e E

d as -4 wecretary for Timm-Larson -Ai_z',crm Company,-

,‘Wj;:ﬂ :e,};&é.&*_ " WM-« ‘,&5{5’—: To% 1.;.,.;3\‘#,.@,: =5

- MARKO ﬂADIGﬁ was interviewed by sPecial Agent THOMS e o

'pret.ext, 2t which timé RADICH advised that his daughter
_three and five; were staying with him, also that =
e and that Xhe taniily was 1eaving "by trm for'

s el , = ‘
wary 14th for tha ‘PERAchH :tami],y consisting of two adults and two
from ?m;no 1o Washington, D Bowr'e advised that Section }
’2«61‘ the’ Santa? sserved Tor ‘the PERA
havingl“rsmoth 2:05 P, M. on Janug
315 P.M, Janvaty 17y I9L6, This »




a2 200

orn.recordofanymrr

(Mi‘ mestigatlon was uxﬂert.sken B
K , Do 1

‘by HARKO BADICH‘ Attty e
~the S&nta Fe B&ilwazv, B

=gdrove from-the RADICH res
' gtation in Fresno, ‘where “bhey waré gatty 3
-to the station to bid. the PERAZICH Tamily’ good-kbye

, -ind Ahair bwo_ pons boardedkthe train peo
_Fe Train #2, which déparf,e”a “Pran Frosnt =t 8pp
wl.mg ‘agents ascertained 1 that, -t,he PEMZICH 1am:ily

u 262h, regisg

52 ered t-o cms vm(ovzcn, preyiénsly -
anentxou,ed e i

e'or ?Iymouth -soype, —regis’tered
_ , Box 9l Cypertino, Californiaa
‘Agents noted that t.bis car was Qriven by an elderly

'nlone *.lnjthe antouobﬂe.j e ‘j IR

; 1939 E:em‘ﬁnick coupe -;iegistered 150
; ViCH, - ,969 iest. _9th Street, ‘5@
This" ‘s occup | ¥,

428951939 LaFayel i

) NOVICH, -39l Bffie Street, “Fresm\

8 occupiati by a nap of approxik
g of 2gs; ¥nd & man-ef a.bout -




e

e .z, The 108 Angelesk |
ean indlvigl}{gl nemed GEORGE L. FRANICHEVIGH 10723 Ohio Avenue, Los Angeles, -
v Fifalif arnia, “applied: 40 1913 for 2 positim 4 tPanslafor with the Buresu iz

-2 and was attonded an jnterview on January 15, 191;1,‘,_}»1{' wa.a not recomnendedm,
'“ v“for a positim writh” the Bureau. : AR S R

e e e = SN |
: A request was cqntained ‘in referanced letters from §m

hanci:co that, t,ha “New York Office .be advised a® to the activities, .cons -
acts, and’ 1tinarar% of GEORGES ED&H, gficontact o;‘ subject PBTER T, RHCDES

'd by :3peci.al Agent

o . QHAMOMSET‘mo !as eontactsd under pr
| .th t at the timc GEORGE ADAK was ptaying st the I‘-helsea
 "Bornie Brae” Avénue, "i'a: angéles, Waﬁnﬁ*_ iR

‘ T ‘}h ,Jaﬂua.ry llJ, 152)46, x.\cfmmmmj, nanager oI the
o "t:helsea .!lo‘hel, ‘advised that ADAW was ragistersd at thal hotel and that
. ho was a French journslist on a lecture taprs fhe repervation for ADAN "
wes made by THOMASET, . BOTTENFIID. said that #e @4id npl inw how long ..
_ADAH would be there, bpt that at the, time the Tegervation was made &
~ p#ssing gomment- indicated that it might be over & weck. He was unab‘la
‘%0, 0ffar any information concerning ADAl, other than the fact that sev
o6el Taporiers hé.d £8lled ‘m‘him Xor inteyviews apd Amh hazi calleg
Lgited -

in uiry‘was m&a mi tied @ 4

Bgﬁemmﬁeth o




'_Ghica,.gp, sand from tvhei‘e %o New- »ﬁ:.t';h Sy the.t he was 1eav1ng s
-BOTTENFIELD stated ‘ADsMd YoPt the Yorwarding s.ddress
-fast ,.&th ‘Ptreet; Iewr_ York ‘22. :

‘ t‘ha)raa mcupatim in

'putoa

against German m.sages, ote.  This as beon incluﬂcd with t.hls
s un enclogire 1o Now York, #s ims ‘sn a rticle sppearing in'the
J’am;aty 15 > A9L5 éﬂitz.on af f,he Tos Angeles wEvening Herald and .
. andpt X 0LL, movie columd.st, whi

’nawspaper‘ pologized 0. a ﬁoﬁ A
‘have been:an Aperice Tor only a
of the hosts, interrupted. and got a ’big laugh by saying in. hig jm,mitable '
‘Bon’t- gpologue - mgliih i fﬁry difficudt language.t




RESLRE oy

!ork ccntamed mfo

eae ::\.dn.viduals was négét:.ve. :
_‘ly Br‘ive ‘are mcupied

with picture of GEORGEr ADAMS; ir
19)46 issue of the 1-os Im,geles
g : iv .

e
mpress, 1ssue of .’Iamzary 1’3, 19&6.




m mv mnmsco mm DIVISION: - s -

Ml s 6 s
B ;;(V-‘_,m

T S tirs: Galiforsia ¥l ascértain the identity arﬁ
£t ke jbackgrmmd of DAN 3 50, Rt 1 Box I0LB, registered owner of an. autc

i ’licenpe*‘l-’i‘—sooz, ihich‘?was observed ‘at the residence of M, RADICH,
'BEORGE Pz.RAZIGH was z»esidmg, January 12, 9L, -

B g - Y oy m’ .: ¥
INGUSIGH, Box 91;1;, ‘Gupertino, whose &u _
&b, the Santa Fo Ral Railway Statim,--Fraam,xm Qamary J.h
] amil? itY-

Will ascerta.:m the ‘ddentity and obtain background '

in.fomatjm rém:Lve to.RISTO L. RADOVICH, 1969 Jeffersm Street, to
“whom the wife ofwabje,ct PRAZICH sent g g wire on Janua 9h6 aﬂvising
Z Gt vina ub .

: oo s 7
- Wi ﬁmlaavnz- to identily an ‘
garding "IDDSHA.N" “who was mentitmed in the, Wire addressed to RISTO " *'-
R.\DOVICB by wrs. PMIGH—rcquestmg tha‘b DUSHAN be a.dvised QI the 7
3 PLRAZICH, o e ' .




. E ‘;.» ».q ;a T
obta.’m backgrowr rmation Qn CHRIS YUKOVICH, Gener: .
““Fhose car L=-3-262l, was. observed visiting-the/RADICH residence, ,and who

‘"“" wag 8150 3t the Santa Fe Station, Fresno, on $h§ occasion of the deparhure;

of PERAZIGH jor “Washinz’f»onfb-

Y

3 (F R san Pedro; emfomia
“and secure mmmmm
“Wost 9th S’r.reet;— whose ‘automobils was obgerved &t
) : ure . of, 4he PERAZ H i




BOBERT - » Manager,” - 7
4estern Mm Telegraph compar}y ]
«Dinuba, Califomia- = MOTEE

-;smm, %peciu
- Investigative Division, . y
" Pacific f're‘lephone & Telegraph Co. B

‘Pacitic 'ﬂe‘l
» _i‘rem -

ﬁ. mxs, ?aqsenger Agent
- Santa Fo. Rallwey- < -

‘Frgsnc_v, Califo:nia Cre
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o ~ THE SECRETARY OF STATE V(
RO ! WASHINGTON
;S : V | February 6, 1946

Dear Mr. Hoover: .
Your letter to Mr. Frederick Lyon, together
o
with enclosures referring to Mr. Harry D. Wkite, was
. ____-__——————“"‘""_—".'—\'..._ -

called to my attention this afternoon and this -

morning I am presenting it to the President with

the request” that he read it.

_ Honorable J. Edgar Hoover ‘
Director Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

e Z Jéffﬁ&é%}(
R g *E/ | ‘ R 7 FEB B *946 S




lehzral Burean of Inuestination . g T

Sinited States Bepartment of Justice | 1,’“_"'*';'-%--:--
New York 7, New York ’

*

=
=
2
P
N

v'l’ON CONTAINED

y, ':L-igysv;mm " \ @ ' /
iR SHOWN
e ﬁ% v 525 Bt
‘Declassily on: OADR | .

Director, FBI

@ 4
Re: NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, was; et al
ESPIONAGE - B -

Dear Sinm

The technical surveillance of‘Confidential Informant b
has been of considerable assigtance in ascex aining the activitiee o
future plans of CEDRIC HENNIN%ELFRAGE who resides at Croton-on-Hudson,
NGU !oﬂ. : n ~ i 2

W DEELRREH-RE FERa—
Tt§s/in formant revealed BELFRAGE has been attempting tg@;’?; 4L
obtain employment in Germany either as a representative of the United -~ -~ -
States Government or with private industry. In this regard, BELFRAE

contacted Mrs, SPEHARDARTONE, 302 West 12th Street, New York Cit

vvvvvvvv v

ceming "the Gemmany proposition."” This informant further advised
o

¥y con-

BELFRACE contacted LU MCONANT, en employee of OWI, who had begp in
Germany in charge of t inistration of German newspapers. gl/ {

BELFRAGE resides in a sparsely settled area and a physical .
surveillance could not be conducted discreetly in thie area.’

the services of this informant be continued,
451101
nmcus\sg xsnﬁé'___wum

IWS: jvd

; 65—14603?61 CONFIDENT’M

In view of the above information, &j is recommended that

4-19
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE_ S\ is&*sYL»Jﬂf%’i}ﬂY
ANSS 3042 A jps
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Oﬁiw Mgmomndam UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

T° T The mrector

ﬂmmmﬂ

DATE: March 27, 1946

hd

FROM M, ladd

$’:;"'NT%3'vﬁ~.i~:=~ b ey . PP S AP ;‘:‘_..4.
_SUBJECT: . NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, wi Q):Eiases, ot al , /

(CLAYMER SCHLUTER)  A] | INFORMATION CONTA 12 N /5‘ 4

L INTER SEQURITY - R i .
- 4 HERE' J . gurn .
-#-zs-:m 2losfg EINJS UNCLASSIERE “‘7 g =

P -—4‘ "
ur. Nease

“wiss beahl

g
0 L A e

Attached to ny memomndum of March 14, 1946, as you will also rew
were personal and confidential memoranda to Mr. Fred Lyon, State Dspartment,
" and to Lieutenant General Hoyt S. Vandenberg of the lﬁlitm'y Intelligence

SQI in- ) e . - . ‘ . R ‘ j,
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Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.
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!leheral Bureau of Investipation —
Hnited States Bepartment of !ustite

ashinpton, B. ¢. W )
ILiaison Office, Ottawa, Ontar101

':'massm» f’%?é . \/ .,F_eblr“ai;;"th 194“6’\;4: |
~ COWPRENTAL

. . . Mr. J. Edgar Hoover,

-~ % . Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation,
G e U.8. Department of Justice,

A WASHINGTON D.C. TU.s. A. :

S o Re Size. ?

Dear Sir: hesiasslfy on: GADR 3|94

. /

A
3

@, . om the information relative to the
Gregory mat er available in this Office, it is noted
that Fre ose sent an R.C.A.F. Pilot to seb«-’G‘OTos

concerning Hazen Bize who was association w
gpnadian Film Board in Washington, D.C. [*3

a

' : X
SOPIES DESTRO‘:’E& sby Y \ 30 Mar 271945

".'”WHAL =

e R ooagd | ok s it : N




gn.! 101 OTIAN] H
invol

ve Fred Rose

> dine 1o pe Bure
n a position further
it hat if he is properly interrogated he mnight
fﬁfﬁiﬁh‘infermatiunfgdﬁéerﬁiﬁgjﬁiﬁ”ﬁbtivities~inﬂWashing-
tom;—b.C. -and New York City.\‘ M :
1P

)

and

It would be appreciated if
if it is tisfacto

Very truly yours,

Wy o4

Glenn H. Bethel.

: )
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: ; L S4se further, you will eof sourse recail i
sase, wog :::.w;:lma::t:?h;‘;zﬂ oo 0 Satens e Ak ot 4
, _ e, sent v e by Fred Rose snd introducsd Hagen Sise to %
U ;:rw mad £2 Jeoob M. Golos, has mot yet Deen identified slthowgh pho' : .
& of s nwmder of Jlogical suspects have been exhibited to the informant, Jj‘f?
J
4

fiees—1—— [ M¥erence 1s made in this eonnectien to the photographs of the foll , 7
%ﬁmﬁm the RCAP, which have been exhibited to the |

t any identification be ;inffochdx ) ) W/\
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From the above information supplied and names listed, it can be readily
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[ ] A4

noted that a mumber of individuals on some of whom the Bureau has considerable
o derogatory information are involved in the so-called Russlan espionage circle, )
: particularly does the Bureau have informant consistent with this scheme on

Mr. Alger Hiss of the State Department, Dr. Condon of the Bureau of Stardards

and related information on Messrs, Appleby and Schwartzwalder of the Bureau of
“Jthe Budget. It is known from Burean investigations that Dr. Condon is a personal
{friend of Silvermaster,although investigation has not definitely shown that

Dr. Condon has passed on information to Silvermaster,

i With reference to Undersecretary Acheson of the State Department, ,

 Assistant Secretary Peterscn of the War Department and Secretary Wallace of the

* Commerce Department, their political leanings have been known to the Rureau for
Some time, and it is not beyond the realm of conjecture that they would fit

into such a scheme. So far as the comments and writings of Swing and Childs

are concerned, it is again possible that they could be used outside of espionage

activities but to a certain degree of usefulness in subtle Soviet propaganda,

. £
RECOMUENDATION: /L in . .
In view of the

ny non-specific statements made byq in -

relating the above inforgation, and in view of the fact that many o. § comments -
are based upon dislike of certain individyals mentioned, it is recommended that mo
definite aciion be taked on this matter as a whole, but that the matter be P

ferred to the Internal Security Section for an appropriatve check of the files

n the names of Ncwman,f Dr. Condon and others who may be in touch with known
Soviet espionage agents., 1t 18 pirticularly suggested that the names of James
Newman be checked through the indices to determine if there is any tie known to the
Bureau between him and Silvermaster or other Soviet agents. It may also be
advisable to determine the activities of Hiss and Marks in the Undersecretary

of Statet's Office to reveal the part they play, if any, in this so-called
espionage ring. -

Swing or Childs in view of the nor-specific information related by

It is not suggested that, any active investigation bhe conduited on
regarding their activities,

March 20, 1946 =-- Addendum-I¢ wouldbe my recommendation, in

view of the circumsiances outlined above, that a discreet,

active investigation ghould also -de conducted of James Newman.
. e ; - 4 Rk %

n

D. M. Ladd




Federal Burean of Investigation

- 3 ’ FAnited Btates Department of Fustice
Tashinecton Iield Division
. | 1435-37 K Street, N.W.
: 7 e o ) Washington, D. Ce
| JGiEG ' ' o
WFO #100-17493 March 1946 g g
comdsofirrat . ALL lNFORMAT CON
’ o HERE!N S Uw {msmx-:o 5/
Director, F.B,I. DAT 5|23
Res NATHAN GREGOHX@YSILVEEJ.ASTER, was, ETAL 7
“ESPIORAGE - R » !
.
Pear Sir: ’

Reference is made to the telephonic request of ¥Kr. LISH WHITSON of .
the Bureau of March 20, 1946 that this Ofice identify and obtain background
information concerning ons JAI&{;(NE:‘M, attached to the Office of Var -4
Mobilization and Reconversione. ™ . -

COPIES '{— YED l

Ced %
Wﬁ% J e lk s\
1V N o8 1\13\\ \
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R “ "".‘? TR Mnmmn h Mmly ct anonnt. .L-partum. and it —

T 10 ‘desire that the uvutiption Foquested above recain the most cer .
y .% Jﬁ
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I thia nbjoct 13 sontained in the report of Specisl Agent Worman I. Hanson
o dated April 1, 1942 at Washington, D. C. im the case entitled *Bdward r.
o037 Prichard, drep Internsl Security;. Hatch Act.® This report contains informa-
. “"gion that in March, 1942 Herbert S, Narks, Assistant Qeneral Counsel, WPB,- .. ...
5517 Social Security Building, Gashington, who is 1dentical with the above .. =
nbjoct, was interviewed in econnection with this investigstion and furnished -
ib derogatery “{nformation hﬁardiu Prichard, with whom he had deen, u»eiatd
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“sontriduters te is publisatiom, Janes Fewman, a gradiate of Yesleyan
tniversity, in Juass, 1937, was -i shat time Gooperstive Sscrotary of tho P
" Emericsa Stadent maien, Yom w111 recall that considerablé ﬁxvuugttion m‘ ;-;.
E "Sonducted of the American Stadent Ynica whish reflected strong Communist.

“gafiltration theresf and reflected further that the imerican Student tniom,

had a prodilntim for tounin; the then efficial Oo—nnint Pu-ty line.
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The New York bfﬁceq;g:ﬁnsgc:i advised that on the basis of the recent
publicity in the Carby Case in Canada, the informant Gregory inthe above-
captioned Silvermaster case recalled on March 26, 1946, that four or five weeks
prior to the death of Jacob Ms~Golos, her then Soviet superior, on November 27,
11943, Fred’Hose and his wife came to New York City and remained approximately - -
ten days, spending most of the time with Golos. You will recall that Rose is ~
presently being tried in Montreal, Canads, in comection with the above- : : &3\
captioned Gusenko case on charges of violating the Cenadian Official Secrets,. )
Act. According to the informant Gregory, the expense money for the trip.of
Rose and his wife to New York was secured by Golos from his Soviet contacts
and furnished t& Rose before his departure from Montreal. ' S

»
o -~
", .

_ _Gregary was not present at most of the conversaticns between Golos .
and Fred Rose but she does recall thet Rose had a list of the names of seven N
or eight Canadian Government employees with whom he desired to have Golos arrange ™
contacts presumably in Canada. Although Gregory saw this list, she does not '
recall any of the names but she stated that she believes the name, Epnic*Adams, '
may have been on the list. It will be recalled in this connection that Brie -
Adans is presently in custody in Ottawa in connection with the Canadian %};'oo
prosecutive action in the Corby Case. S ) EX-3% _

|

The informant advised further that in the early part of 1944, several '
young Canadians of both sexes in uniform contacted her 4n New York and mentioned
- that Fred Rose had suggested that they lock her up. These Canadians carried
no messages and there was no indication that the visits were other than social,
except that all of them advised Gregory that Fred Rose would like very much to . .
bave her visit him in Canada. later in 1944, Gregory received a note from
Rose, asking that she come to Canada to see him but she declined because of
the press of business. She has not seen Rose since the Fall of 1943 and has
received no other commmnications fram him. Gregory reoalls that at the time
Rose was in New York with his wife, his mistress was there also and that his
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mi.stress’ﬁa/‘m the Canadian Women's Ammy Corpe and her name was on the list
described above and consequently was on the list supplied to Golos. Gregory
is of the opinion also that this girl was to take & position in the gm |
national Labor Office in Canada after her return there. The exsct i §
of Rose's mistress in this connection is not known but it will be recalled
in comnection with the Corby Case that two employees of the International
Labor Office in elontreal have figured very prominently as Soviet agents. One
of thess, Frieda-Tinton, was named by Guszenko as a recrulting agent for Red
Army Intelligence and is kmown to bave been in contact with & mumber of
subjects in custody in Canada. The other, Hemix;;rﬁabinouitz, according to
Guzenko, made several contacts with the Soviet Embassy in comnection with the
operations of the Soviet espionage ring in Switzerland, which has been involved
:Ln the Corby Case and which involved the Soviet agent of primary importance,
isi, who reportedly had access to the German General Staff during the European
Cwar, Efforts will be made to definitely identify this mistress of Fred Rose
and particularly to ascertain whether or not this person is identical with
either Fr__:_!._eid_a__l_i_n&_m or Hermina Rabinowits.

e —

Tha sbove-noted contacts betwsen Fred Rose, Jacob' Golos and the
informant Gregory are believed of considerable significance in view of the
light they throw on the apparent organizational connections between the subjects
of the Silvermaster case and the subjects of the Guzenko case. It will be
recalled in this comnection that in addition to this information indicating
an organizational comnection between the two ceses, the informant Gregory
has previously advised that Hazen Sise, who has been deeply implicated in the
Corby Case, was at one time, while he was in New York City, introduced to
the informant and to Jacob Golos by a Royal Canadian Air Force pilot who was
sent to New York City for this purpose by Fred Rose. This infomation, of
courss, raises the definite possibility that at least &t ones time there was
such a direct organizational comnection between Fred Rose and Jacob Golos,
between the Soviet espionage perallels involved im the Corby Case in Cansda

and the Soviet espilonage parallels involved in the Silvermaster case in the
United States.

AGTTONs - 'COWDE'NTIAU

Attached for your approval is a let.ter to the Bureauts lisison
representative in Ottawa a H, Bethel, concerning this phase

8 nformant Gregory ; i
New Iork Ofﬁce regarding any additional possible lcnowledge she may have of

the subjects ang ' ateral figures :anolved in the Corby Case. X
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,'!on will recall that the New York Office made an sppoin
“\\Chambers. on March 28th at which time they were going fease_
““Mr, Chambers had any objection to the use of his name\iA connecti Uiss Eeatt
the :lnfomation he previous]; furnished the Bureau concerning Alge )

termine whether u rease

C Conr called and advised that Mr. Chambers was contacted b

and accor cer, 8 _stated that in the past he has fur~
nished information of a conridential mturo to the Bureau and that the Bureau
has treatec ormation conridentlal manner, He sta

Bureau thought the use of his nm “would ba baneficial to the Bursau, he woyld
have no objection, however, he would like to be notified in advance. .
With reference to Alger Hiss, Mr. Chambers stated that he would have no objecticn )
to testifying as to the, mfomation be furnished the Bureau concoming Hiss but
hoped that 4f such an occas ose thtt it would be & L lng _as he nnt:

w :
stated that he cannot testify that Alger Piss was an actunl nembar of the Cmmunist
Party or was paying dues, but that the only thing he could testify to was the in-
formation he previously furnished the Bureau. You will recall that Mr. Chambers
was interviewsd in August 1542 and June 1945 when he furnished information con-
cerning the alleged comnection of Alger Hiss with the nndergronnd organisation of
the Commnist Party.
| 75N oLEKBY
According to SA Spencer, Nr. Chambers was very cordial and the New YoFE Uffice is
~of the opinicn that he would go along with the Bureau, However, he desires to be
notified in advance of the use of his name, If you agree, hereafter the nsme of
h Mr. Chambers will not be furnished to any other Governmental agency as to the
' L source of information cn Hiss unlese approval is obtained from you.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
 Tros case omtamaren st HASHINGTON, DoCo - - = - - -DETROIT muxwo. 65-2122
-;un@un S m\nmm meurzg-r REPORT MADE &Y
L_DE"_i'Rorr, VICHIGAN | 3/11/46 /7,21~23;2/5,; BOWEN F. ROSE = EMF -
ST R TR i
gm&n GREGORY SILVERCASTER, with aliases mmm 10N CONTAIN
HEREIN IS UNELASSIFHE
\‘ SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: VERA WITTE, 12607 Longview, DeQAIE BY 4

, was born April 20, 1898, Russia, Buployed
: ‘ Hamtramck Welfare Department November 15, 1933,
/,,— to March 15, 1940; Mkichigan State Welfare
 December 16, 1940, to date, Brothers SERGEI
LAVROW and ALEXANDER LAVROW presently serving
in the United States Armed Forces, Credit
- and criminal record negative,
wo T uw-f-w‘Q” .

REFEHENCE: Letters from the Washington Field Office to the . . 1
—_ : Detroit Office dated December 26, 1945, and '
. December 29, 1945,

p o

( DETAIIS: ‘ RES IDENCE:

VERAYJITTE presently resides at 12607 Longview, Detroit,
Michigan, with WIIKA LAVAOW and Mrs. CHAMEERLAIN, mother of Mrs. LAVROW, and
has previously resided at 7758 Burnette, Detroit; 167 Ford Street, Highlaml
Park; 1408 lee Place, Apartment 304, Detroit; 13725 Dexter Boulevard, Detroit;
976 East Grand Boulevard, Detroit, Michigan.

RMPLOYMENT: | (

; VERA WITTE was employed with the Hamtramck Welfare, Hamtramck,
-4 Michigan, as a welfare worker fram November 15, 1933, to March 15, 1940, and her
§ £ employment records reflect that during this period she requested a leave of
absence from Jamary 31, 1937, to October 5, 1937, and from March 15, 1940, a
leave for a period pf six months duration, which was taken, and she did not

. I8 .
— APPROVED AND f.u . "‘:"‘“;":::f"u : DO NOT WRITE IN THESE 8PACES
<COPIES DESTRQYED LJ]""_T{ $ S - L o e b 7@%&}}2? % I:\*m:,vif‘"
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7" ‘return to her employ after this leaves It was further indicated that 'she was

> porn in Russia April, 1899, and she has two brothers, names not stated, and that
" ‘her husband, believed to be BORIS WITTE, left Detroit, Michigan, during 1940 for

} employment in Washingi¢n, D.C. The, nature of this employment was nct stated.

P : It is to be noted that' no derozatory informetion or adcitionadl backgroand

- =4 . . $nformation was contained in the records of the Hamtramck welfare Department

relative to VERA WITIE. .

wuﬂf&& B O R e o

The records of the Kichigan State Welfare Department, Detroit,
Yichigan, indicated that kKrs. WITTE has been employed by the State of Vichigan
as a welfare worker since December 16, 1940, Krs., WITTE since her employment
‘has reguested leaves on the following occasions: from July 9 to August 31, 1942,
reason given as sickness with a notation that she could be reached c/o Krs. 1.
PZTERS, 1351 15th Strest, Wi, Puyallup, Washington, (It could not. be ascertzined
if phis was the State of Washington or ashington, D.C.); frou July, 1943, to
g December, 1943, reason given as sickness, to be reached at the address of 5515
S ~ 30th Street, N4, Washington, D.C.

In a form made out by ¥rs, WITTE at the time -of her employment,
she stated she was born :rril 20, 1¢98, in Russia, thet she was an Ainerican
citizer. and that she had attended the Classico Gym, Tvrutrx, Cibteria, and had

_conpleted tais coyrse in 1915, She attended the University of Fetregrad fror
1915 to 1917 and did voluntary work for the W.CA, Tvkutrx, Siberia, from 1618
to 1919, The personnel £ile contained the following telegram dated August 23,

. 1942, addressed to Krs. CELIA GREEN, Wayne County Social 4id, 4707 Rivard,
; " Detroit, Michigan: "Brother escaped Japanese concentration camp, HonZ Konge
. " irrived unexpectedly Washington, Will appréciate '@xtension of ry sick leave
T another week in order I may stay a few days with him before he reports for
military service over seas." It was signed, "WITTE, 5515 30th Street, M,

bt nealaghond

%ashington, D.C." There was no derogatory information relative to VERA VWITTE
in the records of the Michigan State Welfare,

LISCELLANEOUS

The Indices of the Detroit Field Office were_checked relative to
VERA WITTE -and the initials V.V. but it was .ascertained thzt on October 30, 1945,
a highly confidential source made &V lable to Spacial A-ents Bf the Tetr it
Field C:fide the cuntents of the perdonal brief case of CARL WINTER, Liciigan
State Chairman of thé Communist Party which was located in his residence at 1417
Collingwood, Detroit, Among the contents of this brief case was noted a type-
written memo, the minutes of the me=tinz of the ¥ichigcan Cormunist Party stzale
ozrd dated October 1, 1945, 4t the heading of the memo opnosite the abbrevist o

1aAana

AT were the initials T.J., V.V. and J.I. It is believed th-t the ablrevistior
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- ond initials represent the names of those individuals excused o absent from the
Board meetings The names represented by the initials were identified, with the
exception VoV ¢ ' ) - g .

v

N "

: , ¥rs. ¥. REIN, 2611 Medbury, Detroit, l&ic'ﬂigagx, who formeriy
resided next door to VERA VITIE at 12597 longview, afforded the reporting Agent
the following information, VERA VITTE resides at 12607 Longview, Detroit,
Michigan, with WIIMA LAVRON and ¥rs., CHAMBERLAIN, who is the mother of WILKA
LAVROG. It is the understanding of M, REIN that VERA WITTE was born in Russia
and came to the United States, date unitnown, after fleeing from Russia during the
revolution, She has two brothers, Yejor ALEXAMDER IVAN LAVROW and SERGEI LAVRG,

“ - believed to hold the commission of Captain, who are both serving with the United

> ’ - States Arry, pyesent addregses unkpovna,

/ *  _/VERA WITTL Was formerly married to RIS WIT1Z, whp Was ¢'co born
in Russia but they are now separated or divorced and it is believed that ICRIS

* WITTE is presently employed by the United States Government in Washirgton, D.C.

I+ is the recollection of ¥rs. REIN that VERA VITTE made a trip to the State of

nashington remaining aney ar-roxinstel; six menths during 1942 and that in 1942

she made a brief trip to washincbon, D.C. to pay a very close friend a visit.

Frs., X57N believes that VIRA'S friend's name was SILVERAN. LIs. BIN further

steted that VERA TITTE speaks and writes Russian fluently and is emxpleyed as &

cocial worker for the State of Michigan. Lrs. RETN stated that to her personal

\ knowledge, VERA WITTE has a Russian typewriter and that she is constantly typing <~

) i . writing letters. NERY TITTE is very quiet ant seldom discusses her personzl

N

/ affairs but/’on severzl ogcasions 'IIKA LAVRO.. has pecome irritated at VZi.

WITTE and Ker husband ALEXANDER'L.VAG: for leaving her and goig to anciher roor
and carrying on lengthy conversations in Russian which she cannot understanc,

¥r. E. C. SCHULTZ, Postmaster of Parkgrove Post Office, covering
the address of 12607 longview, Detroit, Michigan, advised the reporting Azent
thzt the following mail was received at this address.

Date ' To From
[— e~ e oL .
. :i’ % P P . “T T s .
~° Jamudry 28, 19;,6? ] , Mys. VERA WITIE, Aajor.S. E. LAVROY, Headguzrhare
’ ""._“ h : 7 Ti’, \\\ }6m Iorlg\,ie)“ R - xUS FOrceS, C‘To’ AA?P‘O' C/'?l’
o e e ‘ _\f‘j: o t:/o H-;_, San Frangisco, Calirls
C e January 31, 1946 - .- ¥rs, VERA WITTE F. WAYNZ, 3721 5th Strect, I,
Washinston, D.Coe =~
February 2, 1946 ¥rse. VERA TITIE V. KIRALIFF, 3250 Brezduay,

vest Vanccuver, T.C.
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/ ~LCUIS K. EcK:IISH’I,jDean in Charge of the Degpoit Institui{e of

Technology, Detroit, Michigan, advised that ATEXANDER IVANYLAVRCH wec employed z:
an engineering instructor at this Institute from 1938 to 1742 and that his services
as an instructor were satisfactory but did not consent to his re-employment
because of his desire to enter into any new project or venture whereby there
was a possibility that he would be able to make a considerable sum of money.
¥r. ¥CKIICGHT further explained that Mr. LAVRO\ was not dishonest but that he
considered him too greedy in money matters, Xr. McKNIGHT further stated that

o the school was not in possession of any records that would afford any informa~

- ‘tion relative.to the tackground of ¥r.. LAVROW and was unzble to aftord any

informaticon rdlative to his background ovther than that he spoke \wlit.h a Russian
acoent ans thét it was his belief thut he was'born in Fussiz.

SELECTIVZ SERVICE:

The records of lecel Board 19, 133:9 Gratliot, Detrcit, Nichizea:n,
refest thot ALTZANDER IV.l LAVRC. is a registrant of this board and astirned
order aunber 12015 and serizl number 2700 and tnzt his residence addresses
are listed as 30 32 K Street; K, washinzton, DeCa, &nd- 1<ol7 Longvier,
Detroit, kichigan, that he was born November 7, 1897, in Russia, and that
/‘ his wife!s name is HIILA LaVRCY, and that she resides at 120607 Longview,
/Detrolt, Eichigune: At the time he registerad, Fetruary 16, 1942, he advised

\- ‘thzt he was exrloyed by the Navy Departuent Bureau of Aeronautics, Vashigto-,

. D.C. His dralt board is in receipt of a letter frow his/wife dated Lay 12, iSL7,

advising that her husband had received a commission in the United States Army
as a major and stationed at Lowry Field, Denver, Ccolorado. This board is also
in receipt of a letter dated October 19, 1942, from Krs. LAVRO: stating
that her husband, Major ALEXANDER TVLN LAVROW is in the active military
service and stationed with the Army Air Corps in California, There was no
address given. . -

AT TN RN The vfélleﬁi:x.? is & ‘description of LEXANDER -IVAN LAVROW as
B \)Aset forth i? his S\electi e Service file: ﬁ ; ; "»‘
b-‘- - ) R ~ f}r}; X'\ £ % ;—} . SN v o ;‘\ oA - A —‘
' _Height: e 51 géa“-‘ ) R e
Weight: 165 y
Eyes: Grey
Eair: “eown )
Comrplexion: Light
Dorns November 7, 1857
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Ve " . It is to be noted that at the time ALEXANDERfLAVROW filled
& ! out his questionnaire he failed to answer all‘qnestions an did pot state
o his additional background or. citizenship. ’ : '

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL:

A eredit and criminal check with the Detroit Credit Agencies
and Detroit Police Department, failed to disclose any information relative to

ALEXANDER IVAN LAVRO:, WILLf LAVRO® or VERA WITIE,

-~-PENDING-~-
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) 3 - UNDEVELOPED LEADS =
/ J ' J ;. )

THE DETROIT FIELD DIVISION e np

At Muskegon, Michigan:.

Wwill check the records of the National Lumbermens Bank,
for all information regarding financial transactions of ALBERT EUGENE KAHN in
which bank KAHN maintained an account during 1940 and 1941. (This lead
was -set out for the Detroit Field Division by a _}etter from \t:he New York

Field Division dated February i, 19464) i } { |

~-PENDING-~-
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Form No. 1 v e Ay - ’ R — .

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT dvisa 1y 2 T
. .| wORT MADE AT B - -DAYE WHEN MADK - | PERIOD FOR . | w=rORT MADK BY

{ Boszai, LA.SS. 3/28/46 ofeops/a6 | FREDERICK li. COITIORS

“& /.\) o ' CHARACTER OF CASE
TATEAN GRBGORY SILVERASIZLh, with aliases,

(_.fﬁ?u | ; o » Lor:;;.li;i-k /M«J})l?#

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: STRICILY CCHFIDE{TIAL °N o

K . QU wNR GE; CEr GEl WD SEn NS - G D G cmn gy, e o -““7__“3"‘(-

Surveillance of NAURICHY ZAIPHRIU at Boston refllects

P he resided st 1155 Commgdwealtl Ave., with his fati*;e\r
FZILIP EALPCRIN, f{rom llarch 7, 1948 until liarch 11, o ?L/
: ' 1946 at vhich time he derarted for Washington, D. .. R
/% d% the 3 o'clcecl train, ALFURIL went tojjarverd ’
vaers:Lty, visited Dr. SA.UCL LU TENIORY AN AL,
/ Prof, of Tomance Langueges storn University, anc net

. . '&'9‘6 - - his brother=in-law, LIMC’. RISCI{, on two occasions,
THDL A TRISCH identiiled ds sisver=in=lor ol ;L..I..l;l;ll',
w0 is wa**u ¢ to ntlClD 8. LOCL, ceremony talidng
placc .,/‘, 20 at Lyrm, 1223%. «¢ record loecciza of

S inéividual by thc noie cIPSTIIIY reziding ot

Ste, Lynu, wacs.

( ; ' _ . -P-

RLFE2ZICE: Report of Special Agent SREITON S. GORL 0y dateq 3/21/4G
at Soston, ii&sse

DOTAILS: BAULICE EYuAl !u..uf SR :
. -

~

Oz Lierch 7, 1846, a surveillance was corducted &t 153
"o

PRI A

"™ g‘.

Coriionvealth Avenue, to wiich adcress the above naned

individusl was repo}ted to have proceeded from Vashingtoen,

»D. Co LALPERIN was not observed in the neiguborheod

.on this date by any of the Agents conducting the surveilleuucc.
] SpecigX fpent BRENTOL Se GORDOL contacted Informent 1-1, :

DO NOT WRITE IN THEM SPACES ] 3
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a member of the faculty at Earvard University because the Boston
Field Division had been advised that the above named HALPERIN would
undoubtedly contact the Romance Language Department &t Harvard.

T-1 acdvised that he could remember HALPCRIN as & student et Hare
vard, in epproximetely 1627, Lic reuembered furthner, that LALPZRIN
at thet time had & delirnitely Jewish appearance and that he was

an outspoken advocate of Cormunisn.

The surveillance was undertaken at the above address on Larch 8,
1946, by Special Agents JOH: DDSUCID and LRENTON S. GORDOX and et
aprroxizately 10:15 a.mwe. EALPURIN left the Commomwealth Avenue
address and proceeded to Harvard Square, Camabridge, ilassachusetis.
Ee traveled by the boston public transportetion system, and ajpearca
tc be suspicious during this twenty minute trip, He co’astar\tly
looked about h:Ln and in treveling on foct, vroulc run for approxitutely
ne block axnd then welk slculy for a blocls From the trenspoerta-
cior center at Earvard Square the Subject of the surveillance,
roceeced in the faeshicn descrived heretolore, to the Tiecderer
Libra.ry et Harvard, It is noted thet this is a large building with
ultiplec entrancecs. T”‘"uou obse vaticn it weas Geterained that
lL'J_ LIL entcred one of the corricors which nousec the Romence
Ler_ut_ e Livision bu’c it cculd no* be oetenllzze‘. vhen hc visited

1]
The nerrcw corriders and guard syston Inm force at tc Viedeasr Li-
brary dic net penuu a discreet olservation of The corrider in wiica
DALPLLRIN was last seen, and efforts to locate him uron his departure

frox this poiut, were met with negative results,

On the sane date at 5:20 pems, HALPZRIL was observed returaing to
1156 Cormornwealth Avenue, where he s‘cayed for the renainder of the
richt, by Special Agents FREDERICH L. COLLORS end RICEARD DOW.

Under date of llarch 9, 1546, Special Agents JOMIi LEALY and JCEI T,
DES..CGD of the Boston Field Division cobserved hALP.—..nIu leaving his
apartment at 1156 Commeonwealth Avenue, at which time he took a

street cer iIn front of the buildirng, to Copley Squere, boston, pre-
ceeding to Boston Uriversity College of Liberal Arts., He left the
University at 11:50 a.ne in the ¢ .L,ary of an elcerly JeV'i.ah-a:‘nearing
men described as E'E", approximately 130 1lb., 60 years of egc, wihc wes
later identified as Professor SALUEL LiONTEFIORE VAX:AN, head of

the Romance Language Department, Boston University., HALPEZRIN, in
company with WAZLIAN, proceeded to the mair dining room of the Hotel
Lencx at the corner of Boylston and IDxcter Streets, rensining thorc
urtil sbout 2:10 p.me They ther went to the Vendome Bookshop on
Doylstor Strecet, where they recained for approxdnatsly tlrce or

feur mirvubes., Thercafter they parted conrany and HALPIRIN returned

to tae apartucent on Jommonwealtiy Avcuuc,

- . - . 2 e s At ’ R I A e aes
Cd JL‘(:&.L o 10, 3.94{‘ D‘CC‘ Gl .".ov:v: Léve Lo dae I—.\.uub [2BelN JUiski L@ dages vl

ooserved HalrTill leave thic apartuent ot approidnatcly €:00 poue and

-2 -



take & street car to the Arlington Street Staticn, He came up=-

stairs and entered the Hotel Statler, Inside the front door he
. was imediately greeted by en individu he wes later idextified
* +to be his brother~ir-law, LIILICL TARTIN KZISCH o After conversing
e 8 few Linutes they left the Stetler, reflrning immediately %o thc
Commonwealth Avenue apartment of HALF:RIN'S father, HALPERIL re-
nained at the apartment the rexainder of the evening, and MILTON
FRIi3CE returned to dovniovm Bosucne

on iarch 11, 1946, at 10110 a.n., EALPERIK left the apartment

at Comromweelth Avenue end took a subway to the First GLational
Bank building located at 1 Federazl Street, Boston, iass, Le
entered the First National Bank building and took en elevator to

an office on the 1llth flcore. It was nit feasilble to ascertain juct
which office [LALPZRIL “tersu, and inguiries have failed to rc-

{lect whom he contecte The physicel characteristics of this
building are such that e clese, discreet surveillance is nct pes-
e sible,
At 11370 @eic., ALPIRIG was observed leaving the b lldlr&, at wihich
tire he returned to his father's cpartient at 11563 Comaonwvealth
e A" :22uCe
: 4t 2:00 peire, HALFEORILN, ecconpanied by hLis father, proceecced to the

South Staticn et vwhich time they were met by UILTON FRISCH and his
girlfriend, BALICZRIL boarded the train "IThe FPatriot" vhich left
Boston at 3300 pem. "It wes determined thet HALFLRIN'S reservation
was for Seat 22, Car 710, He was carryirg two tags-=-a light brovu
traveling bag, and & small black briefl case.

Irmediately following HALFZRIL'S Cepariure cn the train, Agents
DoGCuCiD and LYICH placed under surveillance, LILTCL FRISCL end Lis
girlfriend, to a poirt where thieir car vms parkede They were driving
a Packard bearing lassachusetts license llo, D=CC1-B which, it uas
= ascerteined from the ilasse Registry of liotor Vehicles, is listed to
TP the United Auto Trecking Co., Brced Street, Lynn, lass,.

| , 1946, Specicl Agent J7iZi DESLOND identified SAIUSL
KOUTIr IGRE AN from the 1944 Year Book of Boston University, en-

47} s hre g \
? titled " in which book TIAGIAL's picture appeareds, TFurtier
— inquiries rellected WAY 4l was heed of the Romence Lenguaje Li=

parf'cnt et boston UEch‘u-tj gid rocides &t 21 Forcst Street,
cw.bridge, i-assachucetis. e record wac locavcd in the irdices of
the Soston Field Livision except thabt Wallil esppearec on tuc list of
the lorth Aserican Spenish Lid lo.n.itice.
(n Jerch 12, 194 ;, Special A ot Lol il and the rezoriing agsnt
contected Ciiel of Letectives CHANLLS LUCGAL et the Lyr: Folice be-
rertment, Dy use of & tslephonic pretent, Chicl retective LUG G
percted the FPackar? bearing

ascertaincd that I ILTCH FLISCH had o
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s.assachusetts licexnse LO. D=851-B which is licensecd to the United
Auto Wrecking Co., 869 Broad Street, Lynn, Massachusetts, and at
which place MILTOX FRISCE is self=~employece

The reccrcs of Locel Draft Boarc No. 88, Lynu, Leasce, reflect
UILTOL L4 TIN FRISCH, Crder Los 2075, resides et €2 Rogers Avonuc,
Lynh, L8sSes thet he was born at Lyuc, lasce, September 23, 1210,
Ee listed as the person who would always know his whereabouts,
vys, AWNIE M. FRISCH; at the time of his registration October 16,
1940 he was attending Doston Uriversity as a student.s He was
desoribed as followss 175 1lb., eyes brovm, hair black, complexion
darke His questionnaire reflected that he was taking a course ia
Business Admirnistretion at Boston University end would graduate in
1241,

The file further reflected that IIILTOL #QFRISCH entered the liarincs
on .ay 16, 184l. He went to Juantico, Vitginia, Feb. 1, 1942,

went through CeCeSe, and when separated fraoax Service, Jauuary 14,
1945, he held the rank of Cevptain.

e ar e = - -~
;‘J.‘La.h}v;; at L';.n, 1,835 ey oot tl:.;, bl
end Learing Gorgs Inmbelligence

LA

tion concerning hiil b'\b

directory &t Lymu, iass., reflected the following ranes

o
\}dc 62 Rogers Ayenue, Lynn, Lassachusetts, all witih the swroale cf

.

LA Se . >
-H;I: Ko’ (T-'ife) ‘\\. ‘.
JOSLELy physiciany/ :
131505, Capte, USLC; co

SAUL, Sergeant, USA;
SLIlid;—teacher, 62 Rogers;
SYLV1A, clerk, Wilton's ken's Shop, Lynn, liass.

am————
Y

-

.

AL, UlS.arine Ccorps. ; _ (

Confidential Informent I~2 advised that he was ressonebly familier
with FRISCE fanily end the United Auto 7irecking Co. @He stated that
tc his kmowledge “they were not Communi stically inclired and thet
he could not recall them ever receiving Cormunist literature.

Tnformant T-Z, a neighbor of the FRISCH femily, edvised that le
hac beezn residing in the neighborhocd for severul years end tust
to his knowledge the fewily was not involved in recical or ooLL.uniidv
metterse Le steted that he could notrecnll any reriocicsls or
corounist litereture havimg been Sl cred to the houscs e sucted
oo ogmin {or TIUT 00 el rresently Losiding el Lo acircile ne

-

clzc saif ..ot a son=in~lews whon ue lrter reoniled vwas Lalluil.s vas
juvestigated bty the Dies Coxcdtlees L also receliled thot anctaer



dauughter resiced in Frovidence, Rel., and wes narried to a men by
' the name of ROTTENBERG. He recelled tiaat THELUA taught Eebrew in
Boston, liass. : :

Inguiries at the School Corrmittees at Lynn and Boston, ilass., &8
well aizthe State Eouse, have failed to reflect the school et which

AR la)

— Ti TISCH is teachinge
The marriage records at thae City of Lynn, lasse, indicate TEELLA
FUI3CH, 62 Fogers Avenue, Lynn, LasSe, 2 teacher, with parents HeRlaw
5. FPISCH and AIWIL SIEIN rRISCE, was married December 5, 1945, at
Ly’nn. I—';&SS.. by Rabbi I. H.‘L::::BDLLG’ to }mow S. HOSH, Uc S. AIT-.L}T’ .’hOSe
home address was given as 382 South Broadirey, Lavrence, Llesse with
resrect to HCTH, the records indicate his birthplace as Lavrence, and
: his parents! names were Haifl L. BECCH and AIWIE SPIRBIR.
on Learch 13, 1548, reportirg Agent conteact
Vabs

d Informant T=4, who cizied
that WAURICE SALXZRIL had not epplied Iz i

o
a position in the Romenco

. Language Department of Eervard University, and thet if he had done
- = so, such & reguest must cececaarily clear through him. He further

BT

ecvissd A, zab that he would cortast +he Doston rield Division in the
cvent such a request should develop irox LACRIvh BalEoalie.

— inforiant further obtained fron. the reseris ol lisrvard University, i~
formsticn thet LLATRICE EWIAN LLFZRI. graduated frou Harvard, cuw laude,
in 18276 his necther's nxie wal irlicatel as BIImL SUGa IR mAlriilie

™ The record further reflected he married CDITE FRISCE, Septerber 1926
and that he wes at the University of Cllekons, In 1837,

The Bureau of Vital Stetistics, State Louse, noston, lass., reflected
thet on September 5, 1926, LIATRICE EATPORIN married EDITHE rRISCE

at llehent, liesse The merriage corendly was rerformned by B. GURICL,
Rebbi, 28 Blossom Street, Lynn, Liasse The recorc reflected that at
the time of marriage LAURICE LALFRIN was a teacter, with birtuplece
at Soston, liass., and EDITL FRISCI was a college student vwith birth
rlace of Webash, Indiene, The parents of EALF RII were incicatecd

es PoILIP HEALPERIK, father, and ETLEL SiI7Tn, mothers The perents

of TDITE FRISCE were indiceted as HEWIAL FRIsCE end AINA STEIN.

Contact was nace at the 7=st Lynn Poct uffice ané at the main Fost
Ooffice, Lynn, Mass., for an individual by the nace of "SULLY", re=
giding at 44 Sumerville Street, Lym:, lass. There is no such individual
imeva to postel authorities and therc is no such strcet listed ob

Lynt, &SSe 4 cdirectory checl at the roli

sources of infor-ation ot Lynx, lasz., has

identity of this irndividual,

Stetion and cther
2iled e rallect th

Tre records of the bosten Field Divisicn rellect e bre JCSZE SLISCH,
lnion Sireet, vineyard .70l wwiles LOT. Jrnaery 25, 151&, o% Lasiniell,
Illincis, further, that his fether and mother reside in Lynn, .asSes

c'w
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nd that both parcuts were born in Austrie enc of the Jewisl. recee

The eforescationsd Dre FRISCI is reported as a grecuats ol tic

- Liddlesex School of liedicine, rrospect Street, Laibridge, —~&Sle
3 The information contained herein éoes not reflect, however, aay-
:L:_E ' thing of a dercgetory nabure concerning Dre JOSEPH FRISCH, nor co

the iriices of the Eoston Field Divisicn rellect enything con=-

cernin, mebers of the FRISCH feily, of a cerogetory or Cou-
) b

. munistic naturee.
- o YV iuG-
~ Ed



!
o

B3 65=3153

Confidential Informants are identified as followss

T=l:

T=2:

T=3:

LO’JI'%‘{ERCIER, Prof. Bmeritus, Qomance Lenguage Dept,,
sarvard vniversity. IERCICZR resicdes at Brattle Stey
Cambridge, and is a personal acjueiantance of 3a
BRELTCH S. GORDOXN. )

JOH};;ANIIH, Postnaster, Lynn, lass, Poit Cffice,
N,
BERAASAQCRISCN, a neighbor of the FRISCH family, end
Postzhn at Central Post Ciffice, ILynn, tass, iHe has been
delivering mail to the fanily for several years,

nuliTTU, head of the Derartment 5f Ronmance Languages,
d University.

“PIZLEDING =
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tion for questioning ngepﬂiss of the State Department. - .

SAC Conroy called and advised that on March 18, 1946, P.ushmocrf P
talked to Betty Lewis and she said that some *Commie" wanted to know who had
.released the infarmation. Rushmore replied that he has a friend who will go on
record concerning Alger Hiss and this witness is with the "Timew mg’azine. T
.- According to Rushmore, this individual would get on the witness stand and state
that he has paid dues in the Communist Party. It is possible that Rushmore is
referring to Whitaker Chambers, - RECORDED

o vaker LT 3 |(n5/\ré¢—aa-7g7 ,
This information is set forth inmt of ial*%ent ﬂller ;?-
d

{

" “of the New York Office dated March 25, 1946, in thé abovewABRIBAIMBe, which
report was naileci Yyesterday from New York City. . LT '
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HEREIN §S UNCLAS
JCS:EW:eod -

IQ; will recall that the N'ew‘York Offibe is going to contact i&; %um fem——
e

>

e;;gChambers on Thursday, March 28, 1946, to determine if he ﬁ;*g Beat
_ ,has any objection to the of his name in connection with the informa- @t

715

~

RECORDED 'COPY FILED IN_/
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R ﬁam Bepartmentof

Feberal Burean of Inuvestiz.
New -‘York, Na Yo

CEALW Ao e TATUAR Rl oAl

classiﬁed"-x Y5,

PERSONAL AND com(%wrm. Declassify

March 25, 9,94(3 w
Director, FBI ‘ - , ‘ ,
Re: NATHAN GREGORY SILVERMASTER, *.5,"41 e

with aliases, et al; I+ ) L

ESPIONAGE - R DECLASHYFI

st

Pear Sir: /~

XConfidential Informant who is in a position to advise vl
this office of the activities oXloniidential Informant GREGORY as they b’\D .
relate to the business of the U. 3. Service and Shipping Corpe, has con-

tinued to supply information of value up to the present time.

Through utilization of this confidential source, )
to check on the movements of Confidential Informant GREGORY, as well as "to™»
jdentify persons in contact with the informant at her office, and although
there is believed no reason at this time to doubt her complete cooperation,
trustworthiness, and veracity, it is believed advisable to retain this con-
fidential informant. addition, it will be recalled that in one of her
later meetings with u%l;ovov), the latter told her that in the evei() he
desired to reach her tele honically he would call at the office of the
U. S. Service and Shipping Corp., identify himself as Mr. ALLENBURG, and
make inquiry concerning & shipment of handkerchiefs to Sweden. Although
GROMOV is of course known to have returned to Russia and indications are ' !
that he will not return, at 1east in the immediate future, the possibility ! },
remains that someone acting in his stead may follow the procedure outlined Ny
above in attempting to contact Confidential Informant GREGORY.
additional reason, the services of should be continued.

> - Very truly yours,

%
-~

o
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

D Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

]  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

__L Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).
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CEEEEEEES T T Boston 9, Massachusetts TR A Ta,
STRICTLY CO: *FIDEnfuL )

" Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Py ,

Res NATHAN GREGORY SILVERIASTER, ™. i
was, et al - . L

. ESPIONAGE - R T
Dear Sir: ' B o

Reference is made to a teletype received from the Washlngton Field
Division under date of March 25, 1946 reXuesting furi;her efforts
to verlfy the surname of FEARRY DEII‘ WHITE

: No record of this Subject's birth was located at the Boston City

Hall, or at the State Bureau of Vital Statistics, Boston, Kass,
. N

The high school records at Everett, Xassachusetts, reflect that R

EARRY DEXTER WHITE was born QOctober 9, 1892. No place of birth

was given nor was the name of his parents. The records reflected

that he resided at 20 Dyer Avemue, Everett, Massachusetts, and that

he graduated from Everett Eigh School, in June 1909, Ko further

record was located at the high school or at the office of the 1

Superintendent of Schools, Everett, Kassachusetts, _ {

A directory check was made at the Parlan Memorial Library, 410 Broad- A }, ]
way, Everett, Kassachusetts, which reflected the following in i jod
the Everett directories: ‘ : //

1908. JACOBANIITE - business crockery, 99 Sa.lezm St., Boston, Kass.,
home 20 er Street.

KATHAN, clerk, business 99 Selem, home 20 Dyer.
‘ é -jé L’Luf /IR

i’

1910, This directory reflected JACOB dle&eﬁ" /1909, 25 AP L N

1
COPIES DESTROYE,D 1144456 4 I [\ |

SAUEL, epprentice, home 20 Dyer

/94 -

R

‘ -
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1912, This directory reflects SAMUEZL and NATEAN removed to Boston.

1815. This directory listed ESTHER, widow of JACOB, at 20 Dyer Ave.
~ The directory did not list other members of the family
s e -~ = . - -8t this addresse ... . . .- - ; e e

T T EIRTIAR T G0 P amed; o e - Gees NEee Tk

1920, Boston city directory reflects ESTHER removed to Boston, at
50 Fowler Street, and this is maintained in the Boston
directories until the year 1930, However, none of these
directories reflect the names of NATHAN, SAKUEL, or HARRY
DEXTER WHITE, . , -

The voting records at Everett, Massachusetts, disclosed JACOB- HITE

registered October 12, 1906, then 47 years of age; that he was &

merchant, and had been naturalized at Boston, ¥ay 6, 1897, Io
record of SALUEL, EARRY, or NATHAL:, was located,
£
The records of the District Court of Boston, Massachusetts, reflect
- in Volume 300, Page 192, Circuit Court, JACOB WHITE a peddler, of

109 Salem Street, was born in Russia, age 1, August 1, 1860, that

he arrived at Boston, April 2, 1885, and made primary declaration,

July 23, 1888, in which he was erroneously called JACOB W2IT. The

records further reflect that JACOB VEHITE was adnitted to—c?f"'c'izenship

in 1897. However, this record was not stemped with the actual date

of admissidn, but it is probably true that the date was Lay 6, 1897,

No record was located at the Immigration & Naturalization office, or
through the State House records, Zast Boston, Lass., of the arrival
of JACGB WEITE in this country, nor w ¢ there records of NATHAY I.
VIITE, BARRY DEXIER WLITE, or SALUZL :.MTE. T
The Boston ecity directory of 1911 disclosed HARRY DONEITE boards at
282 Hanover Street, place of employment at 99 Salem St eet, Boston,
Massachusetts. NATHAN I. WHITE had the same business and residence
address, reflecting further that he was employed by J. WEITE SOLS.
SHJUEL A., student, was also indicated as residing at 282 Hanover
Street, Boston. There is the probability that some confusion
occurred and that SQIUEL A. WHITE, not EARRY D., was employed at

?g fg'ilim Street, as college records reflect EARRY D. WEITE was in school

The records of the Massachusetts Agricultural College, Amherst,
liassachusetts, reflected HARRY DEXTER WHITE was born October 29, 1892
at Boston, Massachusetts, and that his father's name was N. I, WPITE,
288 Hanover Street, Boston, Kassachusetts. He attended this college
from September 14, 1911, to February 1912, ’

F The voting records at Brookline, Yassachusetts, reflect that IATHAN

— 1. WEITE, age 38 in 1924, resided at 21 Russell Street, Brookline, .
Lassachusetts, that his father was JACOB TEITE, admitted to citizenship
in the Circuit Court, U.S., liassachusetts district, lay 6, 1897, and
and the occupation of NATHAN I. WHITE was listed as merchant. In

..2...,
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addition, the voting reoords disclosed the name BBSSIE}&R(E,

wife of NATEAN, registered to vote October 14, 1924, being 32 years

of age, and that she was born in Austrie. N '
e oo ‘ P ;-;_"7:;;;.;, . TR IEIEAR LT rRERA

o The 1945 street 1ist at Brookline, Massachusstts lists in addition
<% . 4o NATHAN I. end BESSIE F. WHITE at 21 Russell Street, Brookline,

WILLIAL H., age 21, student at Hs.r"r;rd University.

o mSeesicies g record of NATHAN I. WHITE, SAMUEL, or HARRY DEXTER WEITE, was
’ located at the local draft board in Brookline, Massachusetts.
* - The city of Boston records reflect thy birth,
" @ male child named HAREY, born to ISLAC and -
bern in Russia, and tthe further fag that ISAAC was a peddler. It
was suggested by city officials a¥/City Hall, Boston, Massachusetts,
that there was & probability the foregoing HARRY WHITE, born Ottober
9, 1892, son of ISAAC and SARA, could be HARRY DEXTER WHIIE, = - - ~
inasmuch as it eppears to be a common practice on the part of
foreigners to change their names on arriving in this country, and
_ assuming others at their own free will. This possibility should
be noticed in view of the fact that HARRY DEXTER WHITE listed as
his date of birth at Everett High School, October 9, 1892, and the
firther fagt that both JACOB WHITE, who was erroneously called JACOB
WEIT, was also indicated as being & peddler in the official court

October 9, 1892, of \,f

records. '

KATHAY I. THITE, whom EARRY DEYTER WHITE mentions es his father,
appears from the directory checks, to be the same individual who is ..
presently residing at 21 Russell Street, Brookline, Massachusetts, .
and HARRY DEXTER YLITE appears to be, from this information, the
brother, rather than the son, of NATHAN I. WHITE.

Records of the Kerchants Credit Bureau, Boston, Mass., fail to-re-

flect information concerning SANUEL A., or HARRY DEXTER THITE., In-
formation contained concerning NATHAN I. WEITE was not of material

value in this investigation, as it did not disclose members of his

family.

Unless advised to the contrary, no further investigation will be

made concerning HARRY DEXTER WHITE, by the Boston Field Division.

- s *

Yours ve “trulﬁ,

MC IHI

65-3163

cc Wash,Field
cc Xew York
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\ . ¥orm No.1

} THIS CASEORIGINATED AT  Jew York, L.Y. FLENO. 654055
REPORT MADE AY DATE WHEN MADE FERIé)HDF'OR REPORT MADE BY
Anchorage, Alaska 3/15/46 2{ Eglgg 28 33/1)  Jom R. HAYES f7 L. lor
mx \Z) CHARACTER OF CASE e T
RATTLEN GREGCIY SILVERMASTER, wa, o T e -
Et &1 .- S ESF10LAGL =pf. 1NF\"J 770N CONTAIN:=.
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BORIS! VITT: and W £, have resided

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: anchorage, alaska, since summer of 1945, when -
they arrived from washington, D.C. Until recently o
. WITTz has operated for himself a woodworking shop =~ .. .=
4""/__4"‘? il producing various articles of furniture and sleds
~ 72 é - and has experimented with birchwood. WITTE reportedly
v Cneoniihy 224 pro-Russian. Both are presently contemplating trip
" Mﬂé% which will incluce visits to California, Georgia,
) ' Washin-ton, D.C., ana Kew York., Iliail cover reflects

A w&%ﬁiﬁigﬁﬁuﬁ:ﬁiﬁ.ﬁﬁt of cormegporasas, ol1 6f g oo
o = Bt HEREI S :

FIAS RN rieGicgream from Zureau, Gaved l> guo’ o]
natiogrern fron as:aington m.elc., Gabel ([ 6 ) *T‘-
'\.::,“f»' o e ha

LETAILS: AT Al CHORAGE, ALASha ey et ?,57" W “ad

~—> Referenced ra.le"ralr from the pureaulal.‘fi!(g%hat BORTS = b

; WliTh 'is a brother of HBLi WITTz and that the latter is the wife of T ATHrld
~ GREGORY SILVERLASTER. It further advised that BORIS married one M LAV ROW
on June 17, 1921,

Confidential Informant T-1 ]ei'\ésed that BORIS WITTE aad his
wife, EVe, arrived in Anchora:e by boat in the early summer of 1945 fron Washirg-
ton, D.C. Upon their arrival they resided for a few days at the Westward Lotel in
Anchorage anc then purchasec a Pacific hut, in which they presently resige, for
$400.00, Accorcing to informant, WITIE made the statement that he would o
( cash some War Bonés in order to mmec:.ately obtain the $400. After the %e
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of the Pacific hlut, WITTE and his wife purchased three or four lots in the
vicinity of 15th and East H Street for $1250 and a second Pacific hut
for $200, In the second hut, WITTE set up a woodworking shop where he

An vhe manufseture of various artisies-of fwrnituremnd-Christmas _
‘wpeh as gl '_g;"hichh'ubﬁm]l::?m 1o the Porthern Commercial

T ABSNOTRZe, B Turther dngaged dh experinents With birchioed £or -
: s1goaged these axpe ,r:!?énts' he: h?‘ found the wood unsatis-
I g 1 - i‘.' K SRR M ’ O N

s

S

... -~ At the present time WITTE is attempting $o-mell his shop and the
‘Pacifit hut in which he is residing in contemplation of a trip to the States.
Shortly after their arrival, they purchased a truck from the Surplus Property
Division for $600 and WITTE recently sold it for $675. They have also -
‘purchased a sedan which they plan to take with them by boat from Anchorage
to Seattle, from which point they plan to travel by this sedan along the
West Coast through Californis, across Southern United States for a visit
..With her mother in Atlanta, Georgia,.and thence to Washington, -D.C. According
7 to the informant, after remewing acquaintances in Washington, they intend to
‘ travel along the East Coast to New York and then to Dbtroit, kiichjgan, where
ML contemplate the purchase of a truck in order to return to Alaska via -
the Aloan Highway, e R

St TR e

"The informant further advised thet WITTE has expensive cameras,
including a motion picture camers, and several guns of expensive makes.
According to a "For Sale" advertisement in the local newspaper, WITIE is
attenpting to sell tnese guns at the present time. kirs. KITTE has mritten
" "a child's book on Alaska and has been paid $600 on account. In addition, she
also writes articles regarding life in Alaska.

s ——

P - ~ .. N, > N ’r‘”‘. T . ,,?“’*\ .
o The Anshorage NERKS zt‘ Janvary 13, 1946 conta an article
) { oncerning the mander in which £he WITSES ha¥e mads.themselves ‘oox_nfor.table '
- 7 ‘iﬂ a Facific hut and also details with his experiments in his woodworking
shop, The paper contained a picture of Er. and Mrs, WITIE and this together
with the article is being forwarded as an enclosure to the office of origin ,

~
-

_ The informant further advised that WITTE and his wife are quite
social-minded and that several Army officers visit them at their reaidence.
One officer was identified as Maj AKEFIELD, who is reportedly connected
# 4. WAth the Surplus Property Qffice -at’ Fort Richardgon near Anchorage. According
77" "Nto the inforgant, the WITEES havé traveled extensiwely over the.Territory of
aska and hgve indicated:.that they arg believers fn pon-prafiti{business. .
- RPNE 2 Mr, WITTE especially.delights in talk g @bout Russia qndw&o;?w,'todliévery
| % - -0lever and sntertaining, . i wuesen gkl BRSNS A

e e e s e -Mipg, WITTE advised the Informant irithe course bf geﬁ’eraif
. conversation that her busbani left Russia when he was 27 years of age ani that
his father was a Baron there and a liaison officer between Russia and the
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ongolian Govermment. She advised that his father was sent by the Russiens

to make an agricultural survey in Kongolia and that the chande .in the political
set up in Russia has not affected his status as he still holds his position
there. She advised further that she has been in Russie and thet WITYE

-, Riyoroed his £irst, wife, Whe ¥ss_ a Rusgian,  She advised that her husband -

i1e 1 oith his father during the Aatter's agricultural gurvey.. Bhe-.°

atvised also Hhat her husband attended rad High ‘#ichool and Omskburg (ph.)
“Oniveraity,>{In con§lusion, she W atedsthat whey they retd ‘from thedr .- -
717 grip t4 the States ! plan to gaise racing A ogs and contdnue their t#ﬁy‘gl )
throughout the Territory. Teoen . AT

S
B

Referenced ré.diogfam from the ia.shington field Division advised
that no record of BORIS WITTE was located in the Passport Division of the
State Department. p

. On March 4, 1946, Mr. mrn!;iéms, 11th and East E Streets,
~ Anchorage, volunteered the following informations =~ .-~ .o . -

' : On the previous evening ne4r the .cornerjof 9th and East E Streets
/he was ‘stoppéd on the stréet by an ind vidual meking inguiry as to whetier or
not any Bussians lived in the vicinity. He engaged the man in conversation
~ and was advised by the individual that he was a civilian worker who had just

returned from Attu and that-he was to be paid off at Fort Richardson, that

he had come by boat to Seward, hlaska, anc tkat he constantly compared

conditions about him with the conditions in Russia, commenting, ®The people
—_— here don't seem to have any mental happiness™. According to RUBERIS, the

; ' individual was of Russian extraction and was interested in the kast b area
of the city and apparently had been told or knew that someone of Russian

.- _ ancestry could be located in this area, ROBERTS stated that the man was
I ) evidently without funds end questioned him sever: times about the possibility
: 1 of getting work, stating}that he had peen offered ja job ‘in the,last day or .
“ ¢wo as a truck driver,. R A o/ '

§
{

ol o W b
-

ROBGRTS thought that becasuse of the man's bebavior he may be &
gurvivor of the wreck of the DONBAS. In addition he wes wearing a white
sailorts cap and a heavy Navy blue sgrvice coat,

- v.i

 Because of the Russian's interest in the Bast B area, ROBERTS
advised that he drove him to the home of BORIS WITTE, but inasmuch as it was
~ -late at night the WITIES hai e tly Tetired or were mot at home, The
. { Russian edvised RJBERTS that there was someone living in Anchorage whom he
% had et in Washington, DiC. ab & Rotary Club weeting but that bhe name-of -
“ - WITTE appeared tnfamiliar to “him, .The following description of the individual
N =m snml‘.. Bd by mwas’. o ) S ) »' ->),.:: 3 - ",l_ 'r'- ) _l"‘\" . 4‘:}?". Yo "“‘- .

KRR

Age 36
Height 516n
Weight 10 - 150 1bs.

T ERY
: V - - Y . -~ Ve ;"x}
3 {‘-\JO;\X\'% "..,—‘ N Lol \



¢ ®

3 pe TR
Anchoraje File 65-255 REETY STRER R
Build Stocky to mecium
Complexion wucdy ,
Dress white sailor's cap, Wavy heavy dlue
service coat, dungaree tzue trousersy
crew neck shirt with alternate red amd —_—

white horizontal stripess

Confidential Informant 7-2 made available the following informati:
regarding the corresponcence received by Zuvild and EVE WilTE through Post

Ofice Box 2366 in anchorage, from February 18, 1946. A moderate amount of
mail wes received and all appeared to be of an innocuous natures

-Q

lirse BU: ¥ifTE; return address - Play Cemiter, 1819 "¢
Street, il Washincton, D.C., postmarked Feshinzgton, Defey

2/16/&?, 6330 P... The writer imiicated tiowt she saw )
HElR S TLVaii-ASTER recently at @ wussian Jar felief

iitner and that HELen indicated that she mever hears fu=

the WITTES. The writer stated also thal sie had tried A,
to talk HaCLD 1ChiS out cf peing so-hasty about quittiog !
but hsd been unable to malke a7y igrression. The lettier
vas signed only with the initials L.K." v ~

Tozs

3
08 Lrs. BudS Wiltsj return scdress = BE;?:T\(«‘&fl\BJﬁEIE ’
7 Giifton ..0aC, Loy .tlanta, lecriie, poctuaried
at atlanta, 2/15/46. lhe sriter avceared to be the
sotier of wiSe wlJTE anu agvised baat #Jom. received
compensation for nis lectures®, but requested LISe alilios oo
not to tell anybody about this matter. Apparently \4\

W ks

<.
<

ct

Nrs. #IiTB's motuer expects a visit from BURIS and her
caughter in the near future.

Tos Lre. and lrs. BORIS WiTlaj return address - FRED B/.,{)‘ bELL,
Van Gilder Hotel, Seward, Alaska, postmarked at Sewerd,
2/19/L6. The writer informed the WITIES of the wreck of
the S YUROi., It is noted that O'DELL was one of the
soldier survivors and he was interviewed by an agent
of tnis office concerning this wreck. At taat time ne
advised that he was a Sea Scout and that he was enroute

EaEN to his home in Virginia.

: . ' ' Pl

Tos Mrs. SURIS WITT&; return acdress - HELBI R::EBRIAH, .
5¢ Dank Street, iew York, dated 2/17/46. The letter
begins "Darling EVE" and BRYAN states that she is pleased
that the WITTES are contemplating a visit to her in New
York, She advised that ZDDIE's appearance before the
ALY Committse was quite Gifferent from hers. She® '™
cont inued by stating that there was an enbireiy ciffereat
atmosyhere, LR IS fADAISUL, the counsel, introiuced nim

i
lm..,.»uvﬁ\
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to sach nember of the committee and he as permitted to
consult with his counsel, that is, the lewyer was”not
allowed to zo in but was just outside. He was ir the

room with the committee about an hour., They asked him H
several questions, a number of which he answered and others §
he did not, We felt ever so relieved because they did not !
cite him znd we all felt very 8ay coming home on the train,
We all went to Cafe Society for dinner. We heard that WOD
had announced at his press conference that afternoon that ‘J~
his committee would meet on Friday at which time he would :
attempt to cite -DDIE for contempt of Congress. So all daﬁ/

I worked for pressure so that they would not cite EDDIE,
Friday they announced that the committee had not come to
an agreenment o the citation and that they would meet again 7
on Tuescday.f{VITA is now in charge of our fund raising, o~
She comes in' each morning at 11 and works until 6 on a
voluntary basis. It is rerfectly wonderfnl having her

for I just have not been able to do any rund raising S
in weeks. Signed, Ly heart full of love to you, ds Always, .
H<IeN,
10: Ire and .rs. Juils JITUE - posteard mailed irom Loncon,
2/7/:6, #.inally ot from Paris to LorCon. 4. soils to
iU session, ohould I call on rg. TS Love, wadG.n —
Tos DMrs. BORIS WITTo; return address - krs,4KIi0X 837 Clifton .
Road, 1E, Atlanta, Georgia, vostmarked 2/22/46, 1 P, N
at tlanta, Letter apparently fron Mrs, .ITTE's motler
 indicating that she is glad they are coming to visit her, ~
To: Mrs, BORIS WITiE; return address - A, &OBERTS, Route 1,

e

Box 22-4, Corcoran, Califorpia, postmarked 1:30 B, 2/21/4¢
at Corcoran. A letter fromYiLTa apparently a sister of
lirse WIT1E, describing her trip from Seattle to Corcoran,

To: Liss EVi KiUZ\WITTE, 3505 Livirgston Street, i,
ilashington, D.C., postmarked Zﬁ.B/Aé, 7 Fi, Kew York, \
Church Street Station. Letter was forwarded from jiashingto
to Anchoraze. Form letter from zDi;iD K Sacsnl, M.D., .
Chairman, Spanish Refugee Appeal of the Joimt inti-Fascist
Refugee Committee, 192 Lexington Avenue s New York. The
envelope also contained a circular issued by the Spanish

_ Refugee Appeal of Kew York, Copies of the material cone

‘ ) tained in'this letter wereobtaired through a hiznly cone

fidential source and are veing forwarded to the office of

origin,
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To: Lrs, BudiS WITUB; return address - 637 Clitton oed, iZ, —_—
itlanta, Georgia, 2/26/46 at itlanta. A letter from :
kirs. WITTE's mother advising that JOHN, apparently her o
husband, is away and that he called from Washinzton. He
gave: two lsctures at his old golleze in Askland and is to
preach in .Jashington Suncay. This letter also contained an .
enclosure which was a letter from MJARRS®, apparently a
brother of iirs. WITTE, on Rice Hotel, Houston, lexas,
stationery. JAMES advised his mother that he was planning
to stay here through ilednesday night and at the Texas Stat
Hotel for five days and then five days at the 3an Jusinto.

He advised that the company is taking care of additional
hotel expenses and that there is no place to rent in Houston
so we are forced to buy,.

ey

5

Toz l.rs., BualS Wiliu; return adéress - 58 3ank Street, llew lork
City, 3/5/46. Tils envelope contained two letters sizned ~. -
USMITTY", HWLEWAEAYAN advised Mrs. WITTE that she does not
think SiITTY had anything to do with the whole business about
the letter. In addition, she had just heard that the i00C~ —
ww-balo Committee had cited the entire exscutive Loard of their
connittee on the 7rouncs that the executive boamd hud refused
to zive fLIE permission to produce the books a-d recorcsi,
D..1iTY acvised iwLwiv in the enclosed letter that he was very
glad to hear from her. In addition, he statec that it has
been so long ard then there was that crazy business of some= (

one writing a letter. I can understand that as you too
‘hod some uncon:'ortable moments over it, I am goinz to appear
in tne Atlantic Lonthly in Lay.

I3

irs. BORIS WITiE; return address -JSRTLETT (%), 3065
Porter Street, IW, iashington, D.C., 3/6/46, 7:30 E., at
washington. The letter was written in pencil apparently
by a woman., She was glad that EVE and BUZIS are returning
and hope they can speid some time at the ocean together this
-— sumer, PAUL and RUTH are breaking up and PAUL is taking in
an knglish girl na:ed Al who arrived in Boston in January.

L)
O
[ 1)

‘ The following are the descriptions, of BORIS and EVE WITTE as
supplied by]Confidential Informant T-1g

- Name BORIS WITT® '
Age 43
Height 6110
Tiedizht 150 1bs.



. ) .

‘nchoraze File 65-255

CONRPETIAL

Hair Jrayish-wunite
Syes Blue _—
Complexion Ruddy
Face Round BT
. [
Name EVE WITTE
Age 40 '
Height 5140 :
Weight 130 lbs,.
Complexion Dark
Hair Dark brown
BEyes Brown
Build iledium
ELCLOsURES; TO NEW YORK FISLD DIVISION - Newspaper clipping, dated 1/13/46,
foram letter and circular from Spanish Refugee Appeal, =nd
article from wasainrton POST, cated 2/5/L6.
N

S
L
Re—p
o .
-

- .
> .
- E]
" een
-k
PRI
.



UV SLOPLD LLADS - A-\ R
ALCEOASE FISLD DIVISTON

AT ANCHGRAGE, ATASKA N

 will maintain contact with informants for additional information
as to the activities and correspondents of the WITTES.

Will obtain additional information regardinz the unidentified
Russian who wes reported in the vicinity of the 9th and Zast B area on the
nigiht of larch 3, 1946

Copies of this report are being furnished to the "(ash:urrton N
Field Division in view of the «IT7.3 res:.dence there,
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DENTIAL

ident A wid b?2¢

Conficdential Informant T-2 - NICHAZL SHLPraRD, Superintendent of Liail
Anchorage Fost Office, whose identity

is treated confidentially because of the

hizhly confidential information obtain

throuzh him,

v
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. JDetails of lurnuhnoo of ﬁllim !lalter Remington in the '
- ual fashion at Hanover, ¥ H,, on 1/21/46 and the following(u)
LT days set forth herein,} Details of surveillanoce of Donald”™
© =7 . __ NKiven ¥heeler and ol readily available information’
CE e “concerning him and hisgocontacts set Forth herein, Arnold
- 9787 is listed to Pa agian, - No record Halagi Boston
' . Field Office indices, lym 3-3395 listed to FrankfFri

S B } - &

’ ldditionﬂ l.nfomt:lon rogu'ding huohﬁa .Cnrrio ™ rth.

@;

__At 2220 PM on January 12, 1946 the Newark Field Division
R telephoniocally requested this field divinibg_.to undertike a

surveillanoe of WILLIAX WALTER REMINGTON who is believed by .
the Newark Field Division to then be en route or at Dartmouth .
College, Hanover, New Hampshirsé, It was assumed that REMINGTON
Was endeavoring to secure a position at some New Eriglend

‘Inst tution of learning where he oould teach and ala% !‘or

B e P

B s L Twg oy MSLIE: SR
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doctor's degree in economics.@‘ '
AT HANOVER, NE¥ HALPSHIRE

The following investigation was oonduoted by Bpecial Agents Robert Scott
Moleod, James N, Ackermen and Charles T, < -stcher, = =~ U)

WILLIAI: WALTER REMTNGTON arrived at White River Jtm&ion, Vermont, on a
train out of New York City, His train arrived at White River Junction at
4:15 end he immediately” took a bus to Hanover, New Hampshire. While in
H-.novver: he was under opnatant surveillamce of agents.{\}

He roemed in the Greem LsXisyn inn, 80 South Main Street, Hanover, and spent
much of the first day wandsring about the campus of Yartmouth Gollege ana
observing points of interest. He manifested special interest in the art
collection in the Baker library. He was uneccompanied on this tour and

his familiarity with the warious sites of the college caused a check to be
made of the Dartmouth Alumni Register, This source revealed that RENINGTOR
had graduated from Dartmouth in the class of 1939, He majored in economios
and received a Phi Beta Kappa key. “A\ ‘

In the latter part of the evening of January 12, 1946 REMINGTON visited
GEORGEATEERIAULT at the latter's home at 20 Valley Road, Hanover, Theriault
is Assistant frofessor of Sociology at Dartmouth College.@) ’

Confidential Informant Tl agoertained that REKNGTON had contacted Dean of
Faculty at Dartmouth GORDCNEBILL telephoniocally from New York City at about

6 FM on January 11, 1946, He arranged for an appointment with DEAKX BILL

for Sunday morning, January 13, at 10 AM, The purpose of the appointment
was to secure the Deen's advice concerning several opportunities for
employment available to him, these oppor'f:unities allegedly including e
Goveranment position carrying a salary of §7,500, and several teaching
positions including one at Williams College, Williamsburg, Massachusetts,

In this telephone conversation REIINGTCN also announced that he was presently
completing a thesis on "Russian Economy," and that he contemplated contagting
several Yartmouth professors coucerning this thesis while at Ha.nover.k“)

Op Sunday.morning, January 13, 1946, REMINGTCN firet visited Mr. RUSSELL R,
LOX of Bulch Hill Road, Hanover, Larmon is the Professor of Administration

and holds the chair furnished by the Benjamin 4mee Kimball Foundation at

Dartmouth. 'During the war, Larmon took a sdMatical leave of absence in order

to accept a position as director of the OPA for the State of New Hampshire

Q2-
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-8 the 6:35 PM trainkas habituelly late at Springfield,
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sGrades, REKINGTON ket his Apealstasstoin Dean
GORDON BILL 28 53+ atlop DpPind of Bartmouth College. Thereafter,
REKINGTON vi@ _ BLPS KIMBALL at 12 Buel Street, Hanover, New
Hempshires KILBALL is the Dean of Thayer School at Dartmouth and is also

r
N T
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LY

At 10 A¥ on

R i e R, T

Thereafter, Confidential Informant T1 oomtacted DEAN BILL under a suibauie
pretext and in s thoroughly disoreet memner. From Dean BILL he ascertained
that REMINGTON disoussed warious opportunitises for employment and showed

e definite inolination to accept the teaching fellowship at Williams College,
Williamsburg, Massachusetts. (It is to be noted that the Boston press has
reported that Williems College has more than tripled its emrollment in its
effort to accommodate veterans, both as students and as teachers, Its
program of expansion insofar as vVeterans are concerned is upder the direction
of its leading authority in hiatary, Frofessor PREDERICK L.:SCHUMAN., SCHUMAN,
sn author of several ourrent works on European history, has been attacked

by book reviewers in the New York Times and in Boston pepers as a Soviet

apologist, He is the subject of & closed Internal Security cese in the
Boston Fielad Division).@\

RELINGTON also advised DEAN BILL that he had contacted several of the
professors at Dartmouth for the purpose of gotting informative data and
advioe about his thesis, Dean BILL considers REKINGTON to be absolutely

brilliant for his age and a person who is loyel to the United States beyond
question, ku) : ‘ '

REMINGTON had advised Dean BILL that he intended to teke the 2:55 PL! train

from White River Jumotiimn, Vermont, on that dey and that he intended to
return to Washington, D, C, C\l;\

REMINGTON deperted from Hanover by bus at 2:30 P end thereafter boarded
the 2:55 P train, Th) trein arrived at Springfield, ¥assachusetts, at 6:40
FM and without any pripr indioation of his sotion REMINGTON suddenly jumped
off the train with el] his belongings and ran into the station where the
surveillance was lost, It was ascertained that by sprirting REMINGTON would
be able to get a 6:35PM train for Grand Central Station, New York, inasmuoch
\ By oatching this
train more then twohours could be saved in the time of arrivel at New York
City, It was furthe ascertained that the constant failure of the 6:35 Pu
train at Springfield to maintein its schedule is well known to Dartmouth
students who take awantage of this point iny cutting their traveling time to
New York City. Thi field division was subsequently advised that the subject@

-3-
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did take thet train end did arrive in New York Pity.\u)

61D
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DONALD NIVEN WHEELER

By teletype dated Januery 31, 1946 the Washington Fijeld Division requésted

—d-
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a ?surveillanoe' of DONALD NIVEN WHEEIER end MAH{IHEEIER who left Washington

&t 10 AN on that dey and whoge arrival in Boston was anticipated at about

7 PM. The Washington Field Division advised the WHEELERS were visiting Boston

upon the invitation of DigK and JACQQ(Q@WI_I{,md they had left word in -
case of emsrgency they cbuld be reached through RICHARD and EEI.E).’KSCI—H..ATTER.

The indices of the Boston Field Yivision reflect that DONALD NIVEN WHEELER,
sccording to e Bureau letter dated April 30, 1942, was under consideration
for a position in the office of the Coorginator of Informetion. From this
source it was ascertaired that DONAID N,WHEELER was then residing at 4118
Third Road, North Arlington, Virginia; that he was born on October 23, 1913
at White Bluffs, Washington, He had served in the United States Army

from March 1918 to August 1915, elthough no explanation was given of his
ability to serve in the armed forces at such a tender age, He claimed
employment at Harvard University as an assistant professor from 1928 to
1942 at a salary of $6,000 per year, He also claimed to have been empléyed
at the lniversity of “hioagoc as an associate professor under Professor H, H.
Barrows from 1919 to 1928 at $4,500 per year, and to have been employed by
Denison University, Danville, Chio, as an instruotor to Professor Chamberlain
from 1915 to 1916 et $1,500 per year. The epplicant claimed to have
attended Beloit, College, Beloit, Wisconsin, from 1909 to 1911 and the
University of Chicago from 1912 to 1917, receiving a PhD from the latter
school in 1820, N

It is noted that all the foregoing dates are inconsistent with the self-
alleged birthdate of Uctober 23, 1913,

For references WHEELER gave the following: Mrs. R, Czﬁ}/iarnard, 223 B Street,
N. W,, Washington, D, Co; PHILIP S.X OWN, econopist, Board of Governors,
Federal Reserve System, Washingt e Ca3 G, §(PﬁOBLE, Frofessor, Reed ~
College, Portland, Oregon; V, | hittick, professor, Reed College, Portland,
Oregon and BLAIR}V‘STEHART, professor, Reed College, FPortland, Oregon,

8pecial Agert J, E, Baumert escertained from the secretary of the Harvard
Club, Cambridge, kessachusetts, in 1942, that DCNAID N. WHEELER hed never
been employed at the University as an assistant or an associate professor,
Moreover, the secretary, J. W. Greens advised that it would have been

impossible for WEEELER to have been employed by Harvard without some

record being available at the University and there was no record of Wheeler
either as e student or as a teacher, -

The records of the Merchants Credit Bureau, 52 Chauncy Street, Boston,
Massachusetts, and the Massachusetts Board of trobation, Suffolk County
Courthouse were also checked by Special Agent Baumert with reference to
WHEELER with negative results,
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( In accordance with Bureau teletype instructions dated May 16} 1942 the
! " employee investihation of WHEELER wes discontinued.

On January 31, 1946 the WHEELERS errived at the South Station, Boston, on
the second section of the train ¢rom Washington, D. Ce They arrived in
Boston at 7:}1p PK and were met by an jndividual subseguently determined to
be ROBERT M.AGOODWINe. They proceeded via the Boston Elevated System to
Harvard Squeare, Cambridge, Magsachusetts, from which point they wealked
Jeisurely to 7 Revere Street, Goodwin's home, where they spent the evening.
They slept that evening at Mrs. Horton's Rooming House which is at the end
) » of Revere Street, which is & dead-end street, snd next to 7 Revere Street.

The surveillance this evening was conducted by Speoial Agent icGee and the
writer,

At 10:10 Ak on Februery 1, 1946 the WHEELERS were observed by Special Agents
DESIOND and B2ASSARD to enter 7 Revere Streete

— At 12:40 Fi. the Goodwins and the Wheelers ljeft 7 Kevere Street and were
observed by Special Agents Yesmond and Brassard to enter a large multiple
section apartment house from the reer. It is to be noted that Revere

\ Street is a short alley running from Mount Auburn Street, Cambridge, toward
but not quite into Memorial Drive, Cambridge. Memorial Drive bounds the

/ Cherles River and both it and Mount Auburn Street are main thoroughfari’i
There are four dilapidated houses on Kevere Street which were unocoupied
before the wartime housing shortage. Horton's Rooming House is at the
end of Revere Street but there is an alleywsy suitable for foot traffio
between Horton's and #7 which leads into Gerry Streete Gerry Street is
also a dead-end alley similar in type to Revere Street, opening onto Mount

. Auburn Street., It is closed end is bounded by the multiple section apart-
~ment house referred to above, which has fifteen entrances, It was not '

: possible to follow the Wheelers into the apartment house., Therefore, the
A‘ gurveillance was momentarily discontinusd. Fruitless efforts were made by
56 . the surveilling agents to cover the fifteen entrances to the Memorial Drive

o apartment house with negative results. ' :

:.:;_,':.‘;),; - . R
At 5:30 PM on February 1, 1946 the Goodwins and the Wheelers were observed
by Special Agent FRANCIS JMCGEE and the writer to return to 7 Revere Street.

They remained there until 11:30 PM when the WHEELERS returned to their

room at Horton's Rooming House.

Specisl Agent McGEE and the writer observed DCFALD NIVEK WHEELER leaving
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Horton's Rooming House at 9:20 A™ on February 2, 1946, He obtained a
o ' peper and returned to 7 Revere Street where with his wife he joined the
<: | Goodwine et their home, -

At 10:15 AM DONALD NIVEN WHEELER unaccompanied shopped in Harvard Square,
Cambridge, He visited a Tweed Shop, Woolworth's and a Kresge's store. He
was observed to purchase a small tablet of notebook paper. He returned to
7 Revere Steeect at 11 Ax,

At 1 P¥ on February 2, 1946 the Goodwins and Wheelers went on an extensive
shopping tour of Harvard Square, They made a number of purchases, principally
of foodstuffs and returned to the Goodwin r esidence at 2:55 P,

’ At 6:30 Pl on February 2, 1946 the Theelers and the Goodwins walked to 907
Yemorial Drive, Cambridge. The surveillence at this point was being conducted
by Special Agents JOHN DESMOND and PAUL BRASSARD, 907 Me; il Drive was
determined to be the home of RICHARD B, and SUZANNE HELENASCHLATTER, Surveilling

— agente noted a number of persons were visiting 907 Memorfal Drive on that

evening., 907 wemorial Drive is one guarter of a long two=-story frame
building divided into four apertments, each with a separate entrance, The
building is approximately eighty years old and features windows which run
’— from the floor to the ceiling, After the GOODWINS and WHEELERS entered,
the shades were drawn so that the windows weretoompletoly covered, This

“~—~ was the only apartment in the building where such an action was teken on
‘ the evening in question. : : ‘:

st ' Sﬁrvailling agents observed the following cars parked in front of this house
and observed the occupants of some of them enter the Schlatter home, The

lioense numbers taken will be referred to below together with available
information concerning the registered owners,

On February 3, 1946 WHEEIER and his wife left Horton's Rooming Houge at
10:30 AX and after obtaining a newspaper returned to the Goodwin home,
8hortly thereafter the Goodwins and the Wheelers left 7 Revere Street and
inasmuch as they gave indications of being “"tail comscious,™. the surveillance
_wae discontinued by Speoial Agents Brassard and Desmond. The two couples
" were observed by these agents to return to 7 Revere Btreet at 2:15 PM ang
to again leave 7 Revere Street at 3:20 P under similar oiroumstances,

_ Special Agent McGee and the writer located the WEELERS and GOODWINS at

907 Liemorial Drive, the Schlatter home, at 6 PX on February 3, 1946, There .
were a number of people then present at the Schlatter home and at 7:10 Py
the entire group was seen to proceed from 907 Memorial Lrive to the Goodwin
home & ~ Revere Street, A gathering of an undetermined mature ensued and

7=



BS 65-3163

lasted until 10:30 PMe. At that time all persons departed and the numbers
of license plates were observed and will be referred to below, The
WHEELERS remained at the GOGDWIN home until 12:30 AM, February 4, 1946, at
which time they returned to the Horton's Rooming House,

At 10:15 A¥ on February 4, 194¢ Special Agents loGee and the writer observed
the WHEELERS leave the Horton's Rooming House and Proceed to the Boston

Elevated Station at Harvard Square, They were accompanied to Harvarg Square

by the Goodwins., The Wheelers proceeded to the station and boarded the

11 Am train for New York City, Grand Central Station. The New York Field
ivision was so advised by teletype on the same date,

) For the completion of the Boston file the following desoription of the
Wheelers is being set forth below:
Name DONALD I'TVEN WHEELER
- Age 32, born 10/23/13
¥lace of Birth White Bluffs, Washington
, Sex Male
— Color White
Height 510"
: Weizht 1404
™~ Eyes Light blue
Glasses Wears rimlesg glesses
A Hair Light brown v
: Dress Usually wearsg up-rimmed hat
which may be desoribed ag g
Homburg
Peculiarities - BSwings shoulders from side to

side as he walks and gives
appearance of one whoge clothes
are slightly too large

id Name ¥rs. MARY WHEELER
o Age Approximately. 31
= Height . - Approximately 11
. Weight ' Approximately 10g#
- Hair Darik
Features Flain

Mrs, WHECLER dresses in ®xce  1gly simple fashion and on her visit to
Boston was dressed entirely in black,
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There is being set forth below under suitable headings information
available in the Boston Field Division concerning persons contacted by
WHEELER during his visit reflected above.

RICHARD msz/ &m

N
JACQUELINE (JACK GOODWIN

The Harvard University Direotory for 1945-1946 reflects that RICHARD MURPHEY
GOODWIN is an instructor and tutor in economics at Harvard., His University
address is the Lowell Building M-11, Harvard, His residence address is 7
Revere Street, Cambridge, and his residence telephone is Eliot 2981, The
Goodwins have two children, a boy approximately seven, and a girl approxi-
mately four. :

In December, 1942 egents of this office executed a Presidential Warrant of
Search and Aprrehension for Shigeto Tsura, a Japanese alien, who had

been teaching fellow at Harvard University. Among his personal effects weas
found a considerable esmount of material pertaining to "Science and Society -

a Marxist Publication." Tsurg ap gen one of the editors 1
of this orgen, described by%as b
Communist propaganda, GOODWIN was listed as one O 8 edl 8 of "Science HWD
and Society" by Tsura.

There is information available loocally that the Commonwealth College in
Arkansas was closed by State authorities in 1940 because of its allegedly
having taught subversive doctrines. Widespread publicity was given to the
fact that the college had imbedded in its foyer the emblem of the Communists,
the hemmer and the sickle, GOMDWIN was listed in that institution's records
as a contributor of funds to the institution, Also in the effects of
Shigeto Tsura was found a copy of the November 1933 issue of "The Harvard
Critic.," One of the editors of the "Critic" was RICHARD MURPHEY GOODWIN,
The "Critic" was published four times per year and as indicated in its

title was extremely critical of the president and trustees of Harvard
University., It offered a book review and recommended for reading at that
time a book entitled "The Coming Struggle for Power™ by J TRACHEY,

This book and its author have both been described as Communist inspired in
the Boston public press. The magazine also ocontains an article entitled }
"Propaganda in Art" in which the thesis is offered that there ixists in the
world today (1933) but two fundamentally opposing systems of life =
capitalism and communism. It rests upon the student to choose one or the
other. One sentence of the article was descriptive of the whole wherein

it is stated that capitalism "is in the last st ‘s of collapse and



Communism or the eﬁanoipatibn of labor is in the ascendency,."

A highly confidential source having access to the records of the Joint

J(&nti-Fasoist Refugee Committee in August, 1945 advised that Mrs, RICHARD
G

OODWIN hed attended & meeting of the Executive Committee of the Joint

~ Anti-Fascist Xefugee Committee in Boston inm December, 1944 and again in

Jamuary, 1945,

RICHARD B. SCHLATTER
SUZANNE HELEN SCHLATTER

The 1945-1946 Harvard Directory reflects that Schlatter is an instruotor at
Harvard University and resides at 907 Memorie]l Drive, Cambridge, His
residence telephone number isg Trowbridge 1663,

Information in the files of the Boston Field Division reflects that

SCHLATTER was associated with GOODWIN as an editor of the "Harvard Critic"

and also of "Science and Society." SCHLATTER was also & finencial contributor
to the Commonwealth College in whose records it is noted he was a Rhodes
scholar,

In 1942 there was established in the greater Boston area the American
Defense Committee under the leadership of Dean Xalph Barton Perry of the
Hervard Divinity School, It is to be noted that while PERRY has been
affiliated with a large number of Communist front organizations there is
no reliable source indicating that he is a member of the Communist Party,

4As indicated in the details above ooncerning WHEELER a number of license
plates were noted on two different occesions by surveilling agents, There

is being set forth below under a keading pertaining to each Plate pertinent
data readily available, , ’

OHIO DS 49

From C, Ervin Nofer, Chief of the “ecords Division of the Motor Vehicles
Department, Columbus, Ohio, it was ascertained that this plate was issued
‘o D. ndigeﬁLLTTER, 310 North Union Street, Fostoria, Ohio, The plate was
issusd for a 1941 Packerd Clipper sedan. This car was observed in front
of the RichardhSchlatter home on February 2, 1946 and again in front of the

Goodwin home ‘on February 3, 1946, on both ocoasions WHEELERS being present
with other people,
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There is no record of D. D. SCHLATTER in the indices of the Boston Field
Division and it is noted thet he might be related to RICHARD SCHLATTER.

MASSACHUSETTS #151-077

This car was observed at 907 Memorial Drive on February 2 and 7 Revere
Street on February 3 under the circumstances noted above,

At the Massachusetts Registry of Motor Vehicles, 100 Nashua Street, Boston,
Massachusetts, it was ascertained that 1946 plate 151- was issued to
cover a 1939 Ford two-door sedan registered to HERTA M¢\EPSTEIN, 910
lismorial Drive, Cambridge, HERTA M. EPSTEIN. had United States Enemy
Registration 3755010 in the files of the Boston Field Divigion, She
registered as an enemy alien o February 27, 1942 at which time her address
was 910 Memorial Drive, HERTAXEPSTETN was born in Stroesbourg, Alsace,

in 1894 and her nationality was given as German, She errived in Boston as
e German-Jewish refugee on October 15, 1937 and took out first papers for
citizenship on October 18, 1937, She has since been emoloyed by the New
Englend Pivision of the American Committee for Christjan Refugees st 3
Church Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts.,

A number of travel permits were obteined for her during the war in order

that she might take refugee children to Concord, New Hampshire; Groton,

Massachusetts;'Marlboro, New Hampshire; and 1"orthe.mp‘l:on, E&ssaohusettsi).
1t

3§pHer reference on each occasion was the Xe ERT C.ADIEFFENBACH.
‘is to be noted DIEFFENBACH, according to mmd printed flyers \01'

maintained in the files of the Bogton Fie on, has besn affiliated v&b
with a number of Communist infiltrated groups, Particularly, he has been
e sponsor of the Council of American-Soviet Friendship end a trustee of the
Samuel Adams School, A

A biography of Dieffenbach obtainable at the Lirstein Library in Boston
reflects that he is the son of & person of the same name who assisted Karl
Marx in staging a revolution in Germany,

The Boston Field Division has no informetion reflecting that DIEFFENBACH
is & member of the Cormunist Farty. :

EERTA EPSTEIN was used as & reference bj & number of Jewish Germen refugees

who attempted to obtain travel permits during the course of the war,
According to these sources she was, in 1941, the Executive Secretary of the
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Committee for Jewish Refugess located at 5 Beacon Street, Boston. It is
to be noted that this group collaborated with the Unitarian Service
Committee which operated underground houses in Spain and Portugal for the
transmission of Jewish refugees from German occupied Eurone to. the United
States. This same group received funds from and transmitted funds for the
Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committes, according to information available
looally through confidential sources,

MASSACHUSETTS #57~771

The wvehicle bearing this plate was observed in'front of 907 Memorial Drive
February 2, 1946 under the circumstances described above,

At the Registry of kotor, Vehicles it was ascertained that this vehicle is
registered to ANNETTE BASULLIVANW, 21 Lafayette Circle, Wellesley, and the
automobile is a 1941 Dodge sedan,

A highly confidential source made available to Special Agent L, G, Healey
in August 1941 the records of tae liorth Ameriocan Spanish Aid Comnittee, a
Communist inspired orgenization., These records reflected that ANNETTE B.
SULLIVAN was a member of the committee,

Confidential Informant T3 advised that ANNETTEXﬁULLIVlN is the wife of
DONAL M,{SULLIVAN. She is of Jewish ancestry and her husband is of
Northern Irish ancestry. T3 noted that DGNAL ki. SULLIVAN while & student
at Harvard in the early 1930's was correspondent of the Boston Globe,
Following his graduation he continued his affiliation with the Globe and
was subsejuently responsible for the formation of the Boston Newspaper
Guild, CI

h1D
T3 advised that in 1940 ¢ series of meetings were held at 2 Wright
Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts, at the home of George F, fBurrows, These
meetings were directed, acoording to the informant who attended one of then,

as occasions for the distribution of propaganda concerning Civil Liberties
and other matters and for the exhibition of Russian films, Among those

alleged by the informant to have atten@pd'the meetings at varjous times
were the following individuals: DAVIDYKILES with alias DavidMieyhus,
until recently Administrative 4ssistant ‘at the White House; EARLK.TNSLOW /

\/ v
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(not otherwise identified but reported to hold a $6,000 & year position
o in Waghington, D, C., in govermment service.); OTIS AJtﬁch (State chairman

: the Commmist farty in assachusetts); E TER (sister of Felix _
Frankfurter); fromer Congressman THOMASXYELIOT {whom the informent recalls

was endorsed by the Daily Worker because with Congressman Geyer he introduced
the first anti-poll tax bill); and DONAL SULLIVAN with his wife ANIETTE.

KASSACHUSETTS LICENSE 587-279

The vehicle bearing this number was observed among those present at 7
Revere Street on February 3, 1946 under the circumstances set forth above,

At the Registry of iotor Vehicles, 100 Nashua Street, Boston, it was
ascertained this plate was issued to cover a 1940 Ford two-door sedan,
The registration was issued to 4, LINCOLN&GORDON, 68 Snake Hill Road,
Belmont, lassachusetts. .

The "Advocate,” a Jewish weekly newspaper publishod in Boston in a 1943

issue carried a mews story reflecting Mrs, NC GORDOY was a patroness
of the American Jewish Congress,

The following plates issued to the following persons were also observed

on the evenings in question but cannot be definitely esteblished as having
any direct contact with the WHEELERS. The information is, therefore, being
set forth for potential reference purposes, .

Massachusetts #21-658 issued to Robert J%KDouglas, Jr., 1775 Massachusetts
Avenue, Cambridge, who was observed parked in the vicinity of 907 Memorial
Drive on February 2, 1946, , -

Massachusetts plats #89-410 issued to CHARLOTTE O,XGEUE& 908 Memorial
Drive, Cambridge, _

West Virginia plate #194520 issued to J, Fraq#*ﬁeflin, 900 Memorial Drive,
Cambridge, ‘ )

The indices of the Boston Field Division contain no references to any of
the per s mentioned immediately above,
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ARNOID 9787

By teletype dated February 26, 1946 the Washington Field Division requested
the Boston office to-identify the subscriber to Boston telephone "Arnold
9787,"

It was ascerteined that this number is listed for a pay station at 3115
Washington Street, Boston, The person responsible for the phone is FAUL
HALAGIAN, There is no record of PAUL HALAGIAN in the Boston Field Division
indices or in the lerchants Credit Bureau, 52 Chauncy Street,

The Polk City Directory and the Telephone Directory were checked for this
name and address with negative results,

The lierchants Credit Bureau does have & record of a PAUL G HALAJTAN, 1In
September, 1945 HATAJTAN was fifty-five years old and resi ed vith a son
at 2 Victor Street, Uorchester, iassachusetts, Ke ovms his ovn home at
this address and conducts & small dry goods store at 710 Dudley Street,
Boston. None of these addresses is in proximity to 3115 Washington Street,

LYNN 3-3395

By teletype dated February 26 the Washington Field Division requested the
identity of the subscriber to Lynn 3-3395 be ascertained,

Through the listing service maintained by the telephone compeny it was
ascertained this telephone was listed to FRAVX FR1SCH, 8 Chase Street,
Lymn, Massachusetts, ‘

There ere no references to this neme in the indices of the Bosten Field
Divigion,

The Merchents Credit Bureaw at Boston advised that one FRANK FRISCH of

. Iynn is the president of the Kanchester Waste Corporation, 36-38 Harbor

Street, ann Massachusetts, The treasur f the company is M%gXFRISCH
and the clerk of the corporation is SKD ISCHs It is noted that a

reference is made to a FRISCH family on page nins of the writer's reflerence
report.

TEEL! RISCHE

By teletype dated January 9, . & the Washington Field ¥ivision requested
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the Poston Field Division to ascertain whether TEELMA FRISCHE of Lynn,
Hassachusetts, who had recently married a soldier named HAROID, was engeaged
in any Commrist activities,

The indices of the Boston Field Vivision were checked with reference to
THELMA FRISCHE with negative results. '

LAUCHLI%KCURRIE

The following information concerning LAUCHLIK CUZRIE eppeared in the
Boston Globe of IFebruary S, 1546,

"HARVARD'S CURRIE GOT YALE AN OUT OF JAIL IN CHINA"

“Chungking, China, Feb. 8 (Co¥) with new free speech laws protecting him -
from beins returned to concentration camp, China's foremost expert on
govermment craft, Yale educated economics professor Xa Yin-Chu today
announced his unique plan to torture his former jailers,

"Kuomintang special police guards who onoe held him political prisoner nesar
Manchurian young karshel Ch Hsueh-Liang, in Kweichow, tremble to hear
what Ur, Ma has in mind, Dr ke plans to settle an old score with the
secret policg by giving them life sentences at hard study-~principally in
economics,

"Torturing his wardens is nothing new tothis bumptious Eli whose athletic
tastes and behavior belong definitely to the turtle-reck sweater and beer=-
stein period., When given solitary confinement in 1939, under rough oon=-
ditions, for oriticizing the govermment, the roly-poly professor insisted
on cold baths every morning. Watching the 60wyear=-0ld savant romping in
the icy douches, the political police broke into shudders, Their confidence
in their own methods was undermined,

“Dr, Ma is an expert on squeeze, which is Chinese fc~ graft, He vlans to
educate his ex-guards by taxing the industrialists, > have built fortunes
on alleged squeeze. Ma, who ig Yale 1910, sgys the first taxee should be
T, V;‘?oong, Harvard 1915, and second, H, HeKung, Yale, 1909,
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"The fact that I am free today I owe to Roosevelt's economist, lauchlin
Currie," said la.

"1] was released throush Currie asking the Generalissimo ebout me, I
understaend Currie is Harvard,!

(Currie studied at Harvard in 1926 and 1927 and later taught money anrd
banking there.)"

~PELDIXG=-
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UNDEVELOPED LEADS

BOSTON FIELD DIVISION
AT LYNK, MASSACHUSETTS

Will conduct further investigation to dgterminb the married néme and other
identifying data of THELMA FRISCHE, 62 Rogers Avenue, Lynn,

Will endeavor to ascertein the extent if any of THELMA FRISCHE's Communist
activities,

Will identify an individuel known as "SULLY" who reportedly resides at
44 Summerton Street, Lynn, Will ascertain the extent, if any, of his
Communist activities,

AT BOSTCN, MASSACHUSETTS

Will obtain background informetion concerning Judge JACOB J, KAFLAN, 220
Devonshire Street, Boston, who corresponded with Allan Rosenberg on
December 11, 1945,

It is noted that no leads have been set forth for the New York or other
field divisions to oheck names and eaddresses conteined herein outside the
Boston Field Vivision territory. This matter is being left to the
discretion of the office of origin,

~FENDING=
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CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS

Confidential Informent Tl - Chief of Folice ANDREN FERGUSON of Hanover,
New Hempshire

Confidential Informant T2 -mhe Green, b'\c’
Lantern Inn, over, New Hampshire D

Confidential Informant T3 ~ Detective Sergeant YATRICK M. RIEDY of the
Cambridge, kassachusetts, Police Department

The information set forth under this symbol was first reported to the
Bureau in reports emanating from Boston, Kassachusetts, in the case
entitled "LEO GORIANSKY with aliases" and prepared by Special Agent R,
Bert Certer in 1€42 and 1943,

Confidential Informent T4 - qu
' who provided the information set

forth under his symbol to the writer in the
course of inquiries on other matters,

=PENDING=



